
Class- B.com III (General )Financial Management 
Semester-V 

22.07.2024 Bridge Course
23.07.2024 Overview of syllabus 
24.07.2024 Overview of financial management 
25.07.2024 Introduction of financial management 
26.07.2024 Introduction of financial management 
27.07.2024 Nature of financial management 
29.07.2024 Nature of financial management 
30.07.2024 Scope of financial management 
31.07.2024
01.08.2024 Scope of financial management 
02.08.2024 Objectives of financial management 
03.08.2024 Objectives of financial management 
05.08.2024 Significance of financial management 
06.08.2024 Significance of financial management 
07.08.2024 Teej
08.08.2024 Recent developments in financial management 
09.08.2024 Recent developments in financial management 
10.08.2024 Revision Test
12.08.2024 Introduction- financial planning 
13.08.2024 Steps-financial planning 
14.08.2024 characteristics of good plan 
15.08.2024
16.08.2024 Factors affecting financial planning 
17.08.2024 Significance and limitations of financial planning 
19.08.2024
20.08.2024 Determination of financial needs
21.08.2024 Revision Test
22.08.2024 Intro-Capitalisation 
23.08.2024 Principles of capitalisation 
24.08.2024 Principles of capitalisation 
26.08.2024
27.08.2024 Over-capitalisation 
28.08.2024 Over-capitalisation 
29.08.2024 Under-capitalisation
30.08.2024 Under-capitalisation

Shaheed Udham Singh's Martyrdom Day

Independence Day

Raksha Bandhan

Janamashtami

Date

Dayanand Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Kurukshetra
Lesson Plan (Odd Semester)

Session 2024-25 (22.07.2024 to 22.11.2024)
Name of teacher: Mrs Anju Chawla 

Subject- Financial management



Class- B.com III (General )Financial Management 
Semester-V 

Date

31.08.2024 Revision Test
02.09.2024 Intro-Financial forecasting 
03.09.2024 Forecasting techniques 
04.09.2024 Forecasting techniques 
05.09.2024 Assignment 1
06.09.2024 Long term source of finance
07.09.2024 Long term source of finance
09.09.2024 Long term source of finance
10.09.2024 Medium term source of finance
11.09.2024 Short term source of finance
12.09.2024 Cost of capital -Theory
13.09.2024 Cost of capital-Theory 
14.09.2024 Cost of capital- Numericals 
16.09.2024 Cost of capital- Numericals 
17.09.2024 Cost of capital- Numericals 
18.09.2024 Cost of capital- Numericals 
19.09.2024 Cost of capital- Numericals 
20.09.2024 Cost of capital- Numericals 
21.09.2024 Cost of capital- Numericals 
23.09.2024
24.09.2024 Doubt session 
25.09.2024 Doubt session 
26.09.2024 Capital Structure - Theory
27.09.2024 Capital Structure- Theory 
28.09.2024 Capital Structure- Numericals
30.09.2024 Capital Structure- Numericals
01.10.2024 Capital Structure- Numericals
02.10.2024
03.10.2024
04.10.2024 Capital Structure- Numericals
05.10.2024 Capital Structure- Numericals
07.10.2024 Assignment 2
08.10.2024 Capital budgeting 
09.10.2024 Capital budgeting 
10.10.2024 Capital budgeting 
11.10.2024 Capital budgeting 
12.10.2024
14.10.2024 Capital budgeting 
15.10.2024 Capital budgeting 
16.10.2024 Capital budgeting 

Dussehra

Shaheedi Diwas / Haryana War Heroes' Martyrdom Day

Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti
Maharaja Aggarsen Jayanti



Class- B.com III (General )Financial Management 
Semester-V 

Date

17.10.2024
18.10.2024 Doubt session 
19.10.2024 Assessment Test
21.10.2024 Working Capital 
22.10.2024 Working Capital 
23.10.2024 Working Capital 
24.10.2024 Working Capital 
25.10.2024 Working Capital 
26.10.2024 Working Capital 

Diwali Vacations
04.11.2024 Doubt session 
05.11.2024 Discussion about assessment test
06.11.2024 cash management 
07.11.2024 cash management 
08.11.2024 cash management 
09.11.2024 cash management 
11.11.2024 Revision
12.11.2024 Revision 
13.11.2024 Revision 
14.11.2024 Revision 
15.11.2024
16.11.2024 Revision 
18.11.2024 Revision 
19.11.2024 Revision 
20.11.2024 Revision
21.11.2024 Revision 
22.11.2024 Revision

Guru Nanak Jayanti

27.10.2024 to 03.11.2024

Maharishi Valmiki Jayanti



Class : B.com (f) 

Semester: 5th 

22.07.2024 Discussion of syllabus 

23.07.2024 Introduction of Auditing 

24.07.2024 introduction of Auditing 

25.07.2024 objectives of Auditing 

26.07.2024 objectives of Auditing 

27.07.2024 limitations of Auditing 

29.07.2024 limitations of Auditing 

30.07.2024 advantage of Auditing 

31.07.2024

01.08.2024 advantage of Auditing 

02.08.2024 types of audit 

03.08.2024 types Of audit 

05.08.2024 types Of audit 

06.08.2024 types Of audit 

07.08.2024 Audit process 

08.08.2024 Audit process 

09.08.2024 Audit programme 

10.08.2024 Audit Programme 

12.08.2024 internal control 

13.08.2024 Internal control 

14.08.2024 Internal check 

15.08.2024

Lesson Plan (Odd Semester)

Dayanand Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Kurukshetra

Subject : Auditing

Name of teacher: Mrs.Anju Chawla 

Shaheed Udham Singh's Martyrdom Day

Independence Day

Date

Session 2024-25 (22.07.2024 to 22.11.2024)



Class : B.com (f) 

Semester: 5th 

Date

16.08.2024 internal check 

17.08.2024 internal Audit 

19.08.2024

20.08.2024 Internal Audit 

21.08.2024 Test 

22.08.2024 Assignment 1

23.08.2024 Routine checking 

24.08.2024 Routine checking 

26.08.2024

27.08.2024 Routine checking

28.08.2024 vouching 

29.08.2024 vouching 

30.08.2024 verification of Assets 

31.08.2024 verification of assets 

02.09.2024 verification of assets 

03.09.2024 verification of liabilities 

04.09.2024 verification of liabilities 

05.09.2024 verification of liabilities 

06.09.2024 Assignment 2

07.09.2024 Appointment of auditor 

09.09.2024 appointment of auditor 

10.09.2024 powers of auditor 

11.09.2024 powers of auditor 

12.09.2024 duties of auditor 

13.09.2024 liabilities of Auditor 

14.09.2024 Directions of CAG

16.09.2024 Test 

Raksha Bandhan

Janamashtami



Class : B.com (f) 

Semester: 5th 

Date

17.09.2024 Audit report 

18.09.2024 Audit report 

19.09.2024 Audit report 

20.09.2024 sessional 

21.09.2024 Group discussion 

23.09.2024

24.09.2024 Investigation 

25.09.2024 Investigation 

26.09.2024 problem solving 

27.09.2024 Investigation 

28.09.2024 investigation 

30.09.2024 investigation 

01.10.2024 Test

02.10.2024

03.10.2024

04.10.2024 Group discussion 

05.10.2024 Auditing of E- commerce 

07.10.2024 Auditing of E- commerce 

08.10.2024 Problem solving

09.10.2024 Auditing of E- commerce 

10.10.2024 Auditing of E commerce 

11.10.2024 Test 

12.10.2024

14.10.2024 Test 

15.10.2024 Group discussion 

16.10.2024 problem solving 

17.10.2024

Shaheedi Diwas/Haryana War Heroes' Martyrdom Day

Dussehra

Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti

Maharaja Aggarsen Jayanti

Maharishi Valmiki Jayanti



Class : B.com (f) 

Semester: 5th 

Date

18.10.2024 professional conduct and ethics 

19.10.2024 professional ethics for auditors

21.10.2024 professional ethics for auditors 

22.10.2024 Disqualification 

23.10.2024 appeals 

24.10.2024 Problem solving 

25.10.2024 Test

26.10.2024 Group discussion 

04.11.2024 professional misconduct 

05.11.2024 professional misconduct 

06.11.2024 professional misconduct 

07.11.2024 Test 

08.11.2024 test 

09.11.2024 test 

11.11.2024 Group discussion 

12.11.2024 problem solving 

13.11.2024 problem solving 

14.11.2024 test 

15.11.2024

16.11.2024 Revision 

18.11.2024 Revision 

19.11.2024 Revision 

20.11.2024 Revision 

21.11.2024 Revision 

22.11.2024 Revision 

Guru Nanak Jayanti

27.10.2024 to 03.11.2024



Class : B.com (f) 

Semester: 5th 

22.07.2024 Discussion of syllabus 

23.07.2024 Introduction of Auditing 

24.07.2024 introduction of Auditing 

25.07.2024 objectives of Auditing 

26.07.2024 objectives of Auditing 

27.07.2024 limitations of Auditing 

29.07.2024 limitations of Auditing 

30.07.2024 advantage of Auditing 

31.07.2024

01.08.2024 advantage of Auditing 

02.08.2024 types of audit 

03.08.2024 types Of audit 

05.08.2024 types Of audit 

06.08.2024 types Of audit 

07.08.2024 Audit process 

08.08.2024 Audit process 

09.08.2024 Audit programme 

10.08.2024 Audit Programme 

12.08.2024 internal control 

13.08.2024 Internal control 

14.08.2024 Internal check 

15.08.2024

Lesson Plan (Odd Semester)

Dayanand Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Kurukshetra

Subject : Auditing

Name of teacher: Mrs.Anju Chawla 

Shaheed Udham Singh's Martyrdom Day

Independence Day

Date

Session 2024-25 (22.07.2024 to 22.11.2024)



Class : B.com (f) 

Semester: 5th 

Date

16.08.2024 internal check 

17.08.2024 internal Audit 

19.08.2024

20.08.2024 Internal Audit 

21.08.2024 Test 

22.08.2024 Assignment 1

23.08.2024 Routine checking 

24.08.2024 Routine checking 

26.08.2024

27.08.2024 Routine checking

28.08.2024 vouching 

29.08.2024 vouching 

30.08.2024 verification of Assets 

31.08.2024 verification of assets 

02.09.2024 verification of assets 

03.09.2024 verification of liabilities 

04.09.2024 verification of liabilities 

05.09.2024 verification of liabilities 

06.09.2024 Assignment 2

07.09.2024 Appointment of auditor 

09.09.2024 appointment of auditor 

10.09.2024 powers of auditor 

11.09.2024 powers of auditor 

12.09.2024 duties of auditor 

13.09.2024 liabilities of Auditor 

14.09.2024 Directions of CAG

16.09.2024 Test 

Raksha Bandhan

Janamashtami



Class : B.com (f) 

Semester: 5th 

Date

17.09.2024 Audit report 

18.09.2024 Audit report 

19.09.2024 Audit report 

20.09.2024 sessional 

21.09.2024 Group discussion 

23.09.2024

24.09.2024 Investigation 

25.09.2024 Investigation 

26.09.2024 problem solving 

27.09.2024 Investigation 

28.09.2024 investigation 

30.09.2024 investigation 

01.10.2024 Test

02.10.2024

03.10.2024

04.10.2024 Group discussion 

05.10.2024 Auditing of E- commerce 

07.10.2024 Auditing of E- commerce 

08.10.2024 Problem solving

09.10.2024 Auditing of E- commerce 

10.10.2024 Auditing of E commerce 

11.10.2024 Test 

12.10.2024

14.10.2024 Test 

15.10.2024 Group discussion 

16.10.2024 problem solving 

17.10.2024

Shaheedi Diwas/Haryana War Heroes' Martyrdom Day

Dussehra

Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti

Maharaja Aggarsen Jayanti

Maharishi Valmiki Jayanti



Class : B.com (f) 

Semester: 5th 

Date

18.10.2024 professional conduct and ethics 

19.10.2024 professional ethics for auditors

21.10.2024 professional ethics for auditors 

22.10.2024 Disqualification 

23.10.2024 appeals 

24.10.2024 Problem solving 

25.10.2024 Test

26.10.2024 Group discussion 

04.11.2024 professional misconduct 

05.11.2024 professional misconduct 

06.11.2024 professional misconduct 

07.11.2024 Test 

08.11.2024 test 

09.11.2024 test 

11.11.2024 Group discussion 

12.11.2024 problem solving 

13.11.2024 problem solving 

14.11.2024 test 

15.11.2024

16.11.2024 Revision 

18.11.2024 Revision 

19.11.2024 Revision 

20.11.2024 Revision 

21.11.2024 Revision 

22.11.2024 Revision 

Guru Nanak Jayanti

27.10.2024 to 03.11.2024



Class- B.com 1st (General)

Semester- 1st

22.07.2024 Orientation Programme

23.07.2024 Orientation Programme

24.07.2024 Overview of the syllabus

25.07.2024 Financial Accounting: Meaning, Nature, Scope

26.07.2024 Financial Accounting: Advantages, Limitations

27.07.2024 Financial Accounting: Objectives, Accounting as an information system

29.07.2024 Financial Accounting: Difference Between Book-Keeping and Accounting, Difference 
Between Accounting & Accountancy

30.07.2024 Fimancial Accounting: Functions, Qualitative characteristics of Accounting

31.07.2024 Shaheed Udham Singh's Martyrdom Day

01.08.2024 Revision

02.08.2024 Accounting Principles: Meaning, nature, importance

03.08.2024 Accounting Concepts

05.08.2024 Accounting Concepts

06.08.2024 Accounting Concepts

07.08.2024 Accounting Conventions

08.08.2024 Double entry system

09.08.2024 Accounting Standards

10.08.2024 An overview of Accounting standards in India

12.08.2024 Revision

13.08.2024 Assignment-1

14.08.2024 Journal

15.08.2024 Independence Day

Date

Dayanand Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Kurukshetra

Lesson Plan (Odd Semester)

Session 2024-25 (22.07.2024 to 22.11.2024)

Name of teacher: Mrs. Sapna Arora

Subject- Financial Accounting



Class- B.com 1st (General)

Semester- 1st

Date

16.08.2024 Journal

17.08.2024 Ledger

19.08.2024 Raksha Bandhan

20.08.2024 Ledger

21.08.2024 Trial Balance

22.08.2024 Trial Balance

23.08.2024 Trial Balance

24.08.2024 Capital & Revenue Expenditure

26.08.2024 Janamashtami

27.08.2024 Capital & Revenue Expenditure

28.08.2024 Capital & Revenue Expenditure

29.08.2024 Provisions & Reserves

30.08.2024 Provisions & Reserves

31.08.2024 Provisions & Reserves

02.09.2024 Class test and discussion

03.09.2024 Class Test

04.09.2024 Introduction to Final accounts, objectives, Need, importance & types

05.09.2024 Final accounts : Practical Questions

06.09.2024 Final accounts : Practical Questions

07.09.2024 Final accounts : Practical Questions

09.09.2024 Final accounts : Practical Questions

10.09.2024 Final accounts : Practical Questions

11.09.2024 Final accounts : Practical Questions

12.09.2024 Discussion & Revision

13.09.2024 Non-Profit Organisations: Introduction, Receipts & Payments account, Income & 
Expenditure account

14.09.2024 Format of Non-profit organisations

16.09.2024 Non-profit Organisations: Practical questions



Class- B.com 1st (General)

Semester- 1st

Date

17.09.2024 Non-profit Organisations: Practical questions

18.09.2024 Non-profit Organisations: Practical questions

19.09.2024 Non-profit Organisations: Practical questions

20.09.2024 Non-profit Organisations: Practical questions

21.09.2024 Non-profit Organisations: Practical questions

23.09.2024 Shaheedi Diwas/Haryana War Heroes' Martyrdom Day

24.09.2024 Non-profit Organisations: Practical questions

25.09.2024 Class Test

26.09.2024 Consignment Accounts

27.09.2024 Consignment Accounts: Practical questions

28.09.2024 Consignment Accounts: Practical questions

30.09.2024 Consignment Accounts: Practical questions

01.10.2024 Consignment Accounts: Practical questions

02.10.2024 Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti

03.10.2024 Maharaja Aggarsen Jayanti

04.10.2024 Consignment Accounts: Practical questions

05.10.2024 Consignment Accounts: Practical questions

07.10.2024 Consignment Accounts: Practical questions

08.10.2024 Consignment Accounts: Practical questions

09.10.2024 Consignment Accounts: Practical questions

10.10.2024 Consignment Accounts: Practical questions

11.10.2024 Consignment Accounts: Practical questions

12.10.2024 Dussehra

14.10.2024 Discussion & Revision

15.10.2024 Branch Accounts: Introduction

16.10.2024 Branch Accounts: Practical questions

17.10.2024 Maharishi Valmiki Jayanti



Class- B.com 1st (General)

Semester- 1st

Date

18.10.2024 Sessional Test

19.10.2024 Branch Accounts: Practical questions

21.10.2024 Branch Accounts: Practical questions

22.10.2024 Branch Accounts: Practical questions

23.10.2024 Branch Accounts: Practical questions

24.10.2024 Branch Accounts: Practical questions

25.10.2024 Branch Accounts: Practical questions

26.10.2024 Class Test and discussion

04.11.2024 Assignment-1I

05.11.2024 Hire purchase and installment payment system: Introduction

06.11.2024 Hire purchase and installment payment system: Practical questions

07.11.2024 Hire purchase and installment payment system: Practical questions

08.11.2024 Hire purchase and installment payment system: Practical questions

09.11.2024 Hire purchase and installment payment system: Practical questions

11.11.2024 Hire purchase and installment payment system: Practical questions

12.11.2024 Hire purchase and installment payment system: Practical questions

13.11.2024 Hire purchase and installment payment system: Practical questions

14.11.2024 Class test and Discussion

15.11.2024 Guru Nanak Jayanti

16.11.2024 Discussion & Revision

18.11.2024 Discussion & Revision

19.11.2024 Discussion & Revision

20.11.2024 Class Test

21.11.2024 Viva

22.11.2024 Viva

27.10.2024 to 03.11.2024







64





Dayanand Mahita Mahavid y alay a, Kurukshetra

Lesson Plan (Odd. Semester)

Session 2024-25 (22.07.2024 to 22.11,.2024)

Name of teacher: ? *O-, -Aop* A+p\s
subject.S *yy[y dztn l4e"r"n" ".r"^t

23.07.2024 SCM'= l4et:r:i

Chazacti"Ahcs
25.07.2024

Fun"tre ,.t
26.07.2024

27.07.2024

Shaheed Udham Si"ghb M;"ty"d; DE
01.08.2024

03.08.2024 n.-
Le-wr'*ig-ta &

t{&Va +" I uo.rlfr.^h'*1
08.08.2024

-++.,",rp-- iz r1,o I
r0.08.2024

lA/ eLtin Fun&'*t
in t1pl/ clsiyt

*\rp t,1 doaln

,ttn,
ch'*t



Date Class.. Class..... Class...

Semester.. Semester.. Semester..

16.08.2024 Sc-Pl - fr Tt>{a .cdt- {ff*\
17.08.2024 Hoa l" /,'eu( L- S"l ,Ly d^.aln cl tt
19.08.2024 Raksha Bandhan

20.08.2024 sb'@tefl4L -scyl ***rtntvg SubJed Auifr^^rrf 'i
21.08.2024 fr'nhry q slnalz Tn'-fif f-tS"pply hr,lrr functi w
22.08.2024

Cl,r"il&,+d )b a tr iz-tp- a- slrx,a*%te ftt* in s"ppty rh^atq

23.08.2024 sb','@c-ftt in 94 scf{* Y^'df*n Sc una:ti d
24.08.2024 k^A'of o,,zr cl L)A I

26.08.2024 Janamashtami

27.08.2024 Scm - lts [r] *fvrt t,-i+h l4u* ,iiry
28.08.2024 obf.r-ttu"r, + gcJvt 

^*rA \ Ctu ,{ M-tting-
29.08.2024 gctv\ lvr re {" g 0rx".a-l'e,nar
30.08.2024 eL^M *t-rlb U

31.08.2024 K"t - 4 T*"^r >ort$u fn *? th1 e)"nn
02.09.2024 t4Jza afft-*rp"}" "-J tle-"'otr}soteq 4b,"r$iorfph"zr Gs

03.09.2024 /o.,Hap"* in Trctn oo'*Ioh*t Aer-Linna' "L*ivta, + fr*yrrW
04.09.2024 fotfoo k 

"L.n.,*"^
suuif"-kl- W 4 fra*tpo,t|*t1w1 ,

05.09.2024 fluffi-Nrt"Jdrl T6*! o^t+d.+-t'sn er^A A ,r s bo r'VirfNfi
06.09.2024 %f+I"^ ed4 & l.t Tranxp".L"l
07.09.2024

Haaelug-L"Aat!'r.g ,A \^'*u;Jil" JL'^t €&* lrqv
09.09.2024 ?.L"4 & €^0" :h^o'vra DL wd;a, U UI

.eL-vLed
10.09.2024 Tp..s tl- wnn

^p4Au'o*,A 
t'\,ah l.rl'l,r6e-MXi- systzn

rr.09.2024 sele-di*q, blud,v te&e Fqt-syslu-u"
t2.09.2024

Fr*l-rLE "-,r[ e ,nef'' k uL hl'1s,
13.09.2024 +y it't T'^du'q ,

14.09.2024 b isbn^'bu-h'd.4 c|to,n^rJs *-^ L c
J1

na,nne,{ _D"s if frt

16.09.2024 ?re t'zl-t eL.U C)*'"r"vI b€{4} ,1-
U

qvl



Date Class.. Class.. Class...

Semester.A,/... Semester.. Semester....

t7.09.2024 .f*chu's 
^lkchv q- c).anneL Deri'

'l( v\

18.09.2024 A.oZ," uph* -f* &Cah-r'buH w Ne{r+o+k
19.09.2024 b"st7n o"Phe4,u 4 KrL'- rt bL Wbuh'gq cl,'ovtwql

20.09.2024 R.p;::i,*tw a.'L d,, CIp -(ur+
2t.09.2024 hssf f,nwle)l I z & bisu-'ry.i C,-1/l -

23.09.2024 Shaheedi Diwas/flaryana War Heroes' Martyrdom Day

24.09.2024 I \n'@- Slz-a-hsv & U'"Js
2s.09.2024

Q^I'.'^o* L?"n h*^ ^1- <A lrt
C ou t-C-1*'t-2.( &)iut-r.

26.09.2024
P ^l- u), ,9 I

tt
lrt tnoal" lL n, fn'r x/^ 4.,

27.09.2024 nT r )-^Litt; -a\ ^'-l)lu^. kn ,i^0-^**r tl, t^' L^rl-
28.09.2024

TuA *ho"*- Aqale?ll l,r't SLM"
I

30.09.2024 a^,:i. ^l Tr i^luh*,or: EDL A. E{P
01.10.2024

Ir^Ir^t 
"E 

L L^] -^"b \^ [- L,.\n,,ah il,r)-e N- \^^fn Mr,.,l rn.o

02.10.2024 Mahatma' Gandhi Javanti 0
03.10.2024 Maharaja Aggarsen Jayanti

04.10.2024
E - C*^^r '* rcz-/e-P*rnr^nt * k Ao"".)-e-Tut

05.10.2024 {rp, x[v,
L

/, LTwro,at\na- 9r, A^ nF ot-TT *r' .Q,n
07.10.2024

8o Al';,n ^ L >k3*4"*, I ll

08.10.2024
R;"n-^t- Q ,sp-[ormr^]s in -<6 a

09.10.2024 R..** t ,-") q
Clr4

r0.10.2024
C-llole,:- ,h* s , A^h C.'. r)",! D"*u,L(lr-^*

rr.10.2024
lrtlz-rrrpF o

U

Tk',.qt (tor) ,lok l;.- P,J"u Aula^^,
12.10.2024 O Dussehra

14.10.2024
A-2,ro n'e A"r*)*h.. . A 'ock cha,t',

15.10.2024
L',1^r-

t
l-t-HlA Tht'n-ax 9tia-il ,l -(,nnlu rL,,trt'8,^'

16.10.2024
1r*nlv t-}^n)n SL-*n' 

ilo

'n CiJ;^
t7.10.2024 df I Maharishi Valmiki Javanti

TT
cJlrfu,

g(



Date Class... Class...... Class..

Semester.. Semestei....... Semester..

18.10.2024 -tl,til /nr*u I'uxft s
19.10.2024

Tvo..r, il( =Ft /n-'.r/,.on
21.10.2024 IL l* iL'.c krnA o,vt 2 )*a uln-aro.^. r( -hI " 

) u
22.r0.2024 Sea:rt*s0 orp,rf J"J ht 3P

a

23.t0.2024 %-'*h I 'rnh /r"ru$& M A"I
24.10.2024

CL^4^ T"b +0 x: rLL-L-a 914
25.t0.2024

R, "AoIn1/\ fL^ xX
26.r0.2024

Lb A T"sf
27 .10.2024 to 03.11.2024 Diwali Vacations

04.1r.2024
Sca^tn ^n[ &*^n

05.tt.2024
C)raal a'y l^.rl'ca - Pt ,-:,'t | 
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Class- B.Com 2nd Gen

Semester- 3rd

22.07.2024 (Monday) Bridge Course

23.07.2024 (Tuesday) Bridge Course

24.07.2024 (Wednesday)
Basics of Accounting: Meaning, advantages 

25.07.2024 (Thursday) ____

26.07.2024 (Friday) ____

27.07.2024 (Saturday) ____

29.07.2024  (Monday) limitations of Accounting

30.07.2024 (Tuesday)
Fundamental accounting assumptions: GAAP

31.07.2024  (Wednesday) Shaheed Udham Singh's Martyrdom Day

01.08.2024  (Thursday) ____

02.08.2024 (Friday) ____

03.08.2024 (Saturday) ____

05.08.2024 (Monday) Fundamental accounting assumptions: GAAP

06.08.2024 (Tuesday) Computerized accounting system: Concept, need

07.08.2024 (Wednesday)
Difference between manual and computerized

08.08.2024 (Thursday) ____

09.08.2024  (Friday) ____

10.08.2024  (Saturday) ____

12.08.2024 (Monday) Tally: Introduction, features

13.08.2024 (Tuesday) Installation

Date

Dayanand Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Kurukshetra

Lesson Plan (Odd Semester)

Session 2024-25 (22.07.2024 to 22.11.2024)

Name of teacher: Mrs. Sapna Arora

Subject- SEC- Accounting Data Processing-Theory (B.COM 2ND Gen)



Class- B.Com 2nd Gen

Semester- 3rd

Date

14.08.2024 (Wednesday) Licensing configurations

15.08.2024 (Thursday) Independence Day

16.08.2024 (Friday) ____

17.08.2024 (Saturday) ____

19.08.2024  (Monday) Raksha Bandhan

20.08.2024 (Tuesday) Security controls in Tally Prime

21.08.2024 (Wednesday)
Tally vault password, data backup and restore

22.08.2024 (Thursday) ____

23.08.2024 (Friday) ____

24.08.2024 (Saturday) ____

26.08.2024 (Monday) Janamashtami

27.08.2024 (Tuesday)
export and import data, edit log feature in tally

28.08.2024 (Wednesday)
Masters: Concept , types of masters, groups

29.08.2024 (Thursday) ____

30.08.2024 (Friday) ____

31.08.2024 (Saturday) ____

02.09.2024 (Monday) Gateway of tally; Company creation: Setup features, 
accounting features

03.09.2024 (Tuesday) Gateway of tally; Company creation: Setup features, 
accounting features

04.09.2024 (Wednesday) Configuration, shutting and deleting a company

05.09.2024  (Thursday) ____

06.09.2024 (Friday) ____

07.09.2024 (Saturday) ____

09.09.2024  (Monday) Assignment 

10.09.2024 (Tuesday) Class test

11.09.2024 (Wednesday)
Ledger creation: Creating single and multiple ledgers



Class- B.Com 2nd Gen

Semester- 3rd

Date

12.09.2024  (Thursday) ____

13.09.2024 (Friday) ____

14.09.2024 (Saturday) ____

16.09.2024 (Monday) Altering; Deleting and displaying ledger; 

17.09.2024 (Tuesday) Invoicing; Cost centers; Interest calculations

18.09.2024 (Wednesday) Inventory: Stock groups, stock categories

19.09.2024 (Thursday) ____

20.09.2024 (Friday) ____

21.09.2024 (Saturday) ____

23.09.2024 (Monday) Shaheedi Diwas/Haryana War Heroes' Martyrdom Day

24.09.2024 (Tuesday)
Stock items, purchase and sales orders processing

25.09.2024 (Wednesday) Godowns/location, unit of measurement

26.09.2024  (Thursday) ____

27.09.2024 (Friday) ____

28.09.2024 (Saturday) ____

30.09.2024 (Monday) BoM, Accounting vouchers 

01.10.2024 (Tuesday) Accounting vouchers 

02.10.2024  (Wednesday) Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti

03.10.2024 (Thursday) Maharaja Aggarsen Jayanti

04.10.2024 (Friday) ____

05.10.2024 (Saturday) ____

07.10.2024 (Monday) Inventory vouchers

08.10.2024 (Tuesday) Inventory vouchers

09.10.2024 (Wednesday) Class test

10.10.2024 (Thursday) ____

11.10.2024 (Friday) ____

12.10.2024 (Saturday) Dussehra



Class- B.Com 2nd Gen

Semester- 3rd

Date

14.10.2024 (Monday)
Financial Statements: Profit & loss account

15.10.2024 (Tuesday) Balance sheet

16.10.2024 (Wednesday)
Bank reconciliation

17.10.2024  (Thursday) Maharishi Valmiki Jayanti

18.10.2024 (Friday) ____

19.10.2024 (Saturday) ____

21.10.2024 (Monday)
Debit and credit note

22.10.2024 (Tuesday)
Tally audit features

23.10.2024 (Wednesday)
Printing features

24.10.2024 (Thursday) ____

25.10.2024 (Friday) ____

26.10.2024 (Saturday) ____

27.10.2024 to 03.11.2024 Diwali Vacations

04.11.2024 (Monday) Management information system 

05.11.2024 (Tuesday) Management information system 

06.11.2024 (Wednesday) Management information system 

07.11.2024 (Thursday) ____

08.11.2024 (Friday) ____

09.11.2024 ( Saturday) ____

11.11.2024 (Monday) Class test

12.11.2024 (Tuesday) Different reports in tally

13.11.2024 (Wednesday) Different reports in tally

14.11.2024 (Thursday) ____

15.11.2024 (Friday) Guru Nanak Jayanti

16.11.2024 ( Saturday) ____



Class- B.Com 2nd Gen

Semester- 3rd

Date

18.11.2024 (Monday) Class Revision

19.11.2024 (Tuesday) Class Revision

20.11.2024 (Wednesday) Class Revision

21.11.2024 (Thursday) ____

22.11.2024 (Friday) ____













Class- BBA2nd 
+BTM2nd+B.Com 2nd Gen 

(Practical Group-1 & 3)

Class- B.Com 2nd (GEN) 
(Pratical Group 2)

Semester-3rd Semester- 3rd
22.07.2024 (Monday) ____  Tally installation, Company 

creation
23.07.2024 (Tuesday) ____ configuration, shutting and 

deleting a company
24.07.2024 (Wednesday) ____ Security controls in Tally Prime
25.07.2024 (Thursday)  Tally installation, Company 

creation
____

26.07.2024 (Friday) configuration, shutting and 
deleting a company

____

27.07.2024 (Saturday) Security controls in Tally Prime ____
29.07.2024  (Monday) ____ Tally vault password
30.07.2024 (Tuesday) ____ data backup and restore

31.07.2024  (Wednesday)
01.08.2024  (Thursday) Tally vault password ____

02.08.2024 (Friday) data backup and restore ____
03.08.2024 (Saturday) export and import data, edit log 

feature in tally
____

05.08.2024 (Monday) ____ export and import data, edit log 
feature in tally

06.08.2024 (Tuesday) ____ Masters: Concept , types of 
masters

07.08.2024 (Wednesday) ____ Single and multiple groups
08.08.2024 (Thursday) Masters: Concept , types of 

masters
____

09.08.2024  (Friday) Single and multiple groups ____
10.08.2024  (Saturday) Single and multiple groups ____
12.08.2024 (Monday) ____ Single and multiple groups
13.08.2024 (Tuesday) ____ Single and multiple groups

14.08.2024 (Wednesday) ____ Ledger creation: Creating single 
and multiple ledgers

15.08.2024 (Thursday)
16.08.2024 (Friday) Single and multiple groups ____

17.08.2024 (Saturday) Ledger creation: Creating single 
and multiple ledgers

____

19.08.2024  (Monday)
20.08.2024 (Tuesday) ____ Ledger creation: Creating single 

and multiple ledgers
21.08.2024 (Wednesday) ____ Ledger creation: Creating single 

and multiple ledgers

Dayanand Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Kurukshetra
Lesson Plan (Odd Semester)

Session 2024-25 (22.07.2024 to 22.11.2024)
Name of teacher: Mrs. Sapna Arora

Subject- SEC-Accounting Data Processing --Practical (B.Com 2nd Gen, BTM 2nd, BBA 
2nd)

Date

Shaheed Udham Singh's Martyrdom Day

Independence Day

Raksha Bandhan



Class- BBA2nd 
+BTM2nd+B.Com 2nd Gen 

(Practical Group-1 & 3)

Class- B.Com 2nd (GEN) 
(Pratical Group 2)

Semester-3rd Semester- 3rd

Date

22.08.2024 (Thursday) Ledger creation: Creating single 
and multiple ledgers

____

23.08.2024 (Friday) Ledger creation: Creating single 
and multiple ledgers

____

24.08.2024 (Saturday) Ledger creation: Creating single 
and multiple ledgers

____

26.08.2024 (Monday)
27.08.2024 (Tuesday) ____ Ledger creation: Creating single 

and multiple ledgers
28.08.2024 (Wednesday) ____ Altering; Deleting and 

displaying ledger
29.08.2024 (Thursday) Altering; Deleting and 

displaying ledger
____

30.08.2024 (Friday) Invoicing ____
31.08.2024 (Saturday) Cost centers ____
02.09.2024 (Monday) ____ Invoicing
03.09.2024 (Tuesday) ____ Cost centers

04.09.2024 (Wednesday) ____ Cost centers
05.09.2024  (Thursday) Cost centers ____

06.09.2024 (Friday) Interest calculations ____
07.09.2024 (Saturday) Inventory: Stock groups, stock 

categories
____

09.09.2024  (Monday) ____ Interest calculations
10.09.2024 (Tuesday) ____ Inventory: Stock groups, stock 

categories
11.09.2024 (Wednesday) ____ Inventory: Stock groups, stock 

categories
12.09.2024  (Thursday) Inventory: Stock groups, stock 

categories
____

13.09.2024 (Friday) stock items ____
14.09.2024 (Saturday) purchase and sales orders 

processing
____

16.09.2024 (Monday) ____ stock items
17.09.2024 (Tuesday) ____ purchase and sales orders 

processing
18.09.2024 (Wednesday) ____ purchase and sales orders 

processing
19.09.2024 (Thursday) purchase and sales orders 

processing
____

20.09.2024 (Friday) purchase and sales orders 
processing

____

21.09.2024 (Saturday) purchase and sales orders 
processing

____

23.09.2024 (Monday)
24.09.2024 (Tuesday) ____ purchase and sales orders 

processing

Janamashtami

Shaheedi Diwas/Haryana War Heroes' Martyrdom Day



Class- BBA2nd 
+BTM2nd+B.Com 2nd Gen 

(Practical Group-1 & 3)

Class- B.Com 2nd (GEN) 
(Pratical Group 2)

Semester-3rd Semester- 3rd

Date

25.09.2024 (Wednesday) ____ purchase and sales orders 
processing

26.09.2024  (Thursday) Doubt session ____
27.09.2024 (Friday) godowns/location ____

28.09.2024 (Saturday) unit of measurement ____
30.09.2024 (Monday) ____ Doubt session
01.10.2024 (Tuesday) ____ godowns/location

02.10.2024  (Wednesday)
03.10.2024 (Thursday)

04.10.2024 (Friday) accounting vouchers ____
05.10.2024 (Saturday) accounting vouchers ____
07.10.2024 (Monday) ____ unit of measurement
08.10.2024 (Tuesday) ____ accounting vouchers

09.10.2024 (Wednesday) ____ accounting vouchers
10.10.2024 (Thursday) accounting vouchers ____

11.10.2024 (Friday) accounting vouchers ____
12.10.2024 (Saturday)
14.10.2024 (Monday) ____ accounting vouchers
15.10.2024 (Tuesday) ____ accounting vouchers

16.10.2024 (Wednesday) ____ inventory vouchers
17.10.2024  (Thursday)

18.10.2024 (Friday) inventory vouchers ____
19.10.2024 (Saturday) inventory vouchers ____
21.10.2024 (Monday) ____ inventory vouchers
22.10.2024 (Tuesday) ____ inventory vouchers

23.10.2024 (Wednesday) ____ Profit & loss account, balance 
sheet

24.10.2024 (Thursday) inventory vouchers ____
25.10.2024 (Friday) Profit & loss account, balance 

sheet
____

26.10.2024 (Saturday) Bank reconciliation ____
27.10.2024 to 03.11.2024

04.11.2024 (Monday) ____ Bank reconciliation
05.11.2024 (Tuesday) ____ Debit and credit note

06.11.2024 (Wednesday) ____ Tally audit features
07.11.2024 (Thursday) Debit and credit note ____

08.11.2024 (Friday) Tally audit features ____
09.11.2024 ( Saturday) Printing features ____
11.11.2024 (Monday) ____ Printing features
12.11.2024 (Tuesday) ____ Management information 

system 
13.11.2024 (Wednesday) ____ different reports in tally
14.11.2024 (Thursday) Management information 

system 
____

15.11.2024 (Friday)
16.11.2024 ( Saturday) different reports in tally ____

Guru Nanak Jayanti

Dussehra

Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti
Maharaja Aggarsen Jayanti

Maharishi Valmiki Jayanti

Diwali Vacations



Class- BBA2nd 
+BTM2nd+B.Com 2nd Gen 

(Practical Group-1 & 3)

Class- B.Com 2nd (GEN) 
(Pratical Group 2)

Semester-3rd Semester- 3rd

Date

18.11.2024 (Monday) ____ Class Revision
19.11.2024 (Tuesday) ____ Class Revision

20.11.2024 (Wednesday) ____ Class Revision
21.11.2024 (Thursday) Class Revision ____

22.11.2024 (Friday) Class Revision ____



Class…b.com -111 Class…B.COM-1 Class…M.COM (F)
Semester…5th Semester..1st Sem Semester…3rd

22.07.2024                  Bridge course  orientation                  Bridge course  

23.07.2024                  Bridge course  orientation Bridge course 

24.07.2024 Nature and scope of 
accounting 

sales of goods act Overview of internation 
markting 

25.07.2024 cost concept& classification Opportunities and 
challenges in IM 

26.07.2024 cost concept& classification Opportunities and 
challenges in IM 

27.07.2024 Method & techniques Opportunities and 
challenges in IM 

29.07.2024
Method & techniques

formation of contract of 
sale

Introduction to marketing 
environment 

30.07.2024 Method & techniques characterstics Economic environment 
31.07.2024
01.08.2024 Material planning Economic environment 
02.08.2024 purchasing Cultural environment 
03.08.2024 purchasing Political environment 
05.08.2024 pricing of material issue goods and classification CLASS REVISION 
06.08.2024 treatment of material losses price Legal environment 

07.08.2024 treatment of material losses condition Planning of international 
marketing 

08.08.2024 treatment of material losses Planning of international 
marketing 

09.08.2024 material & inventory control Organising for internatinal 
marketing 

10.08.2024 material & inventory control Organising for internatinal 
marketing 

12.08.2024 inventory concept and 
technique

warrantires CLASS TEST 

13.08.2024 inventory concept and 
technique

warrantires Alternative market entry 
strategies 

14.08.2024 inventory concept and 
technique

revision Alternative market entry 
strategies 

15.08.2024
16.08.2024 meaning of labour cost Alternative market entry 

strategies 
17.08.2024 meaning of labour cost Alternative market entry 

strategies 
19.08.2024 cost control procedure transfer of ownership of 

goods REVISION  

20.08.2024 cost control procedure performance of contract of 
sale Class TEST 

Shaheed Udham Singh's Martyrdom Day

Independence Day

Date

Dayanand Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Kurukshetra
Lesson Plan (Odd Semester)

Session 2024-25 (22.07.2024 to 22.11.2024)
Name of teacher: Dr.Geetanjali Chawla

Subject…cost accounting/business law/international marketing



Class…b.com -111 Class…B.COM-1 Class…M.COM (F)
Semester…5th Semester..1st Sem Semester…3rd

Date

21.08.2024 labour turnover performance of contract of 
sale Product policy 

22.08.2024 labour turnover Level of product 
23.08.2024 labour turnover Product adaptation 
24.08.2024 idle time Product adaptation 
26.08.2024
27.08.2024 idle time remedies Product standardisation 
28.08.2024 idle time remedies Product standardisation 
29.08.2024 overtime Global branding 
30.08.2024 overtime Global branding 
31.08.2024 method of wage payment Global packaging
02.09.2024 method of wage payment unpaid seller and rights Global packaging
03.09.2024 method of wage payment unpaid seller and rights REVISION TEST 
04.09.2024 Time and piece rate unpaid seller and rights CLASS TEST 
05.09.2024 Time and piece rate New product development 
06.09.2024 Time and piece rate Process of NPD 
07.09.2024 incentive schemes REVISION 
09.09.2024 incentive schemes auction sale Product line policies 
10.09.2024 incentive schemes online auction Product line policies 
11.09.2024 incentive schemes revision Channel of distribution 
12.09.2024 overhead classification Factor effecting 
13.09.2024 overhead classification REVISION 
14.09.2024 overhead classification Managing channel member 

16.09.2024 allocation partnership act 1932 International logistic policies 

17.09.2024 revision rights of partner International logistic policies 

18.09.2024 class test duties Creative chsllenges 
19.09.2024 doubt session liabilities Media planning 
20.09.2024 apportionment and 

absorption of overhead Media analysis 

21.09.2024 cont Media analysis 
23.09.2024
24.09.2024 under and over absorption LLP ACT 2008 Agency selection 
25.09.2024 under and over absorption FEATURES Agency selection 
26.09.2024 unit costing Sales promotion 
27.09.2024 unit costing Sales promotion 
28.09.2024 job costing Sales promotion 
30.09.2024 contract costing incorporation of LLP Sales promotion 
01.10.2024 contract costing incorporation of LLP Sales promotion Tehniques
02.10.2024
03.10.2024
04.10.2024 contract costing managing personal selling
05.10.2024 contract costing managing personal selling
07.10.2024

class test
limitation,agreement of 

LLP
managing personal selling

08.10.2024 process costing Liabilities revision 
09.10.2024 process costing Liabilities CLASS TEST 

Janamashtami

Shaheedi Diwas/Haryana War Heroes' Martyrdom Day

Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti
Maharaja Aggarsen Jayanti



Class…b.com -111 Class…B.COM-1 Class…M.COM (F)
Semester…5th Semester..1st Sem Semester…3rd

Date

10.10.2024 process costing concept of international 
pricing 

11.10.2024 valuation of work in progress concept of international 
pricing 

12.10.2024
14.10.2024 joint and by  product NI Act,1881 factor affecting price settings 

15.10.2024 cont Features,types factor affecting price settings 

16.10.2024 cont types factor affecting price settings 

17.10.2024
18.10.2024 service costing
19.10.2024 service costing concept of international 

pricing 
21.10.2024 service costing Dishonor factor affecting price settings 

22.10.2024 standard costing Discharge factor affecting price settings 

23.10.2024 standard costing Crossing factor affecting price settings 

24.10.2024 variance analysis strategies
25.10.2024 variance analysis strategies
26.10.2024 variance analysis strategies

04.11.2024 cost control and cost 
reduction

IT Act, 2000 pricing policy 

05.11.2024 cost control and cost 
reduction

purpose,benefits pricing policy 

06.11.2024 cost control and cost 
reduction

E-governance pricing policy 

07.11.2024 cost audit pricing policy 
08.11.2024 cost audit pricing strategies 
09.11.2024 cost audit pricing strategies 
11.11.2024 cost audit standards E-governance pricing strategies 
12.11.2024 cost audit standards E-records pricing strategies 
13.11.2024 cost audit standards E-records transfer pricing 
14.11.2024 cost audit standards transfer pricing 
15.11.2024
16.11.2024 doubt session PPT Presentations
18.11.2024 doubt session duties of subsriber PPT Presentations
19.11.2024 doubt session penalities PPT Presentations
20.11.2024 revision doubt session PPT Presentations
21.11.2024 revision PPT Presentations
22.11.2024 revision PPT Presentations

Guru Nanak Jayanti

Dussehra

27.10.2024 to 03.11.2024 Diwali Vacations

Maharishi Valmiki Jayanti



Class- B.com IIIrd Class- M.com(F)

Semester- V Semester- IIIrd

22.07.2024 Meaning of income tax meaning of investment

23.07.2024 nature, scope ,important 
concept

types, avenues  of 
investment

24.07.2024 cont.. cont..

25.07.2024 cont.. cont..

26.07.2024 cont.. process of investment

27.07.2024 cont.. investment vs gambling, 
investments vs speculation

29.07.2024 cont.. cont..

30.07.2024 cont.. cont..

31.07.2024

01.08.2024 cont.. RIsk analysis

02.08.2024 cont.. types of risk

03.08.2024 Meaning oe Types of 
resident

cont..

05.08.2024 cont.. cont..

06.08.2024 cont.. technique to measure of 
Risk

07.08.2024 cont.. cont..

08.08.2024 cont.. cont..

09.08.2024 cont.. cont..

10.08.2024 pratical question primary market meaning 
role 

12.08.2024 cont.. function of primary market

13.08.2024 cont.. cont..

14.08.2024 cont.. cont..

15.08.2024

Date

Dayanand Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Kurukshetra

Lesson Plan (Odd Semester)

Session 2024-25 (22.07.2024 to 22.11.2024)

Name of teacher: Mrs. Monika 

Subject : Income Tax, Security Analysis

Shaheed Udham Singh's Martyrdom Day

Independence Day



Class- B.com IIIrd Class- M.com(F)

Semester- V Semester- IIIrd

Date

16.08.2024 Income exemption from Tax selling security  in primary 
market

17.08.2024 cont.. cont..

19.08.2024

20.08.2024 cont. cont..

21.08.2024 cont. cont..

22.08.2024 cont. Assignment-1

23.08.2024 income from House 
Property

SEBI Guidelines 

24.08.2024 Cont..

26.08.2024

27.08.2024 cont. cont..

28.08.2024 cont. cont..

29.08.2024 cont. Secoundary Market

30.08.2024 cont. cont..

31.08.2024 cont. cont..

02.09.2024 income frome business and 
profession

cont..

03.09.2024 cont cont..

04.09.2024 cont cont..

05.09.2024 cont cont..

06.09.2024 cont cont..

07.09.2024 cont Trading Mechnisum

09.09.2024 cont cont..

10.09.2024 income frome Capital gain cont..

11.09.2024 cont listing of secrities on stock 
 exchange 

12.09.2024 cont depository : role and 
function

13.09.2024 cont Depository Act 1996

14.09.2024 cont cont  

16.09.2024 cont Depository Act 1996 cont..

Raksha Bandhan

Janamashtami



Class- B.com IIIrd Class- M.com(F)

Semester- V Semester- IIIrd

Date

17.09.2024 cont cont..

18.09.2024 Assignment -1 Linkage of promary or 
secondary market

19.09.2024 Income from other sources cont..

20.09.2024 cont.. cont..

21.09.2024 cont.. Sessional Test

23.09.2024

24.09.2024 cont.. valuation of securities

25.09.2024 cont.. cont..

26.09.2024 cont.. cont..

27.09.2024 cont.. valuation of Bond

28.09.2024 Sessional test-1 cont..

30.09.2024 Income from other sources cont..

01.10.2024 cont.. cont..

02.10.2024

03.10.2024

04.10.2024 cont.. valuation of debentures 

05.10.2024 Clubing of Income cont..

07.10.2024 cont.. cont..

08.10.2024 cont fundamental  analysis

09.10.2024 cont cont..

10.10.2024 Class test cont..

11.10.2024 Set off and CarryForward 
of INcome

cont..

12.10.2024

14.10.2024 cont cont..

15.10.2024 cont technical analysis 

16.10.2024 cont cont..

17.10.2024

Dussehra

Shaheedi Diwas/Haryana War Heroes' Martyrdom 
Day

Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti

Maharaja Aggarsen Jayanti

Maharishi Valmiki Jayanti



Class- B.com IIIrd Class- M.com(F)

Semester- V Semester- IIIrd

Date

18.10.2024 Salary Head

19.10.2024 cont.. cont..

21.10.2024 cont.. cont.

22.10.2024 cont.. cont.

23.10.2024 cont.. cont.

24.10.2024 cont.. cont.

25.10.2024 cont.. cont.

26.10.2024 cont.. cont.

Diwali Vacations

04.11.2024 cont.. Prestation

05.11.2024 cont.. cont.

06.11.2024 cont.. cont.

07.11.2024 Revision cont.

08.11.2024 cont.. cont.

09.11.2024 cont.. cont.

11.11.2024 cont.. cont.

12.11.2024 cont.. cont.

13.11.2024 cont.. cont.

14.11.2024 cont.. Sesstional Test-1

15.11.2024

16.11.2024 Class test presentation

18.11.2024 Assignment -2 cont.

19.11.2024 revision cont.

20.11.2024 cont.. cont.

21.11.2024 cont.. cont.

22.11.2024 cont.. cont.

Guru Nanak Jayanti

27.10.2024 to 03.11.2024



Class-B.Com 2nd (VOC) 
(Practical Group-1)

Class- B.Com 2nd (SFS +GEN) 
(Pratical Group 2)

Semester-3rd Semester- 3rd

22.07.2024 (Monday) ____  Tally installation, Company 
creation

23.07.2024 (Tuesday) ____ configuration, shutting and 
deleting a company

24.07.2024 (Wednesday) ____ Security controls in Tally Prime
25.07.2024 (Thursday)  Tally installation, Company 

creation
____

26.07.2024 (Friday) configuration, shutting and 
deleting a company

____

27.07.2024 (Saturday) Security controls in Tally Prime ____

29.07.2024  (Monday) ____ Tally vault password
30.07.2024 (Tuesday) ____ data backup and restore
31.07.2024  (Wednesday)

01.08.2024  (Thursday) Tally vault password ____

02.08.2024 (Friday) data backup and restore ____

03.08.2024 (Saturday) export and import data, edit log 
feature in tally

____

05.08.2024 (Monday) ____ export and import data, edit log 
feature in tally

06.08.2024 (Tuesday) ____ Masters: Concept , types of 
masters

07.08.2024 (Wednesday) ____ Single and multiple groups
08.08.2024 (Thursday) Masters: Concept , types of 

masters
____

09.08.2024  (Friday) Single and multiple groups ____

10.08.2024  (Saturday) Single and multiple groups ____

12.08.2024 (Monday) ____ Single and multiple groups
13.08.2024 (Tuesday) ____ Single and multiple groups
14.08.2024 (Wednesday) ____ Ledger creation: Creating single 

and multiple ledgers
15.08.2024 (Thursday)

16.08.2024 (Friday) Single and multiple groups ____

17.08.2024 (Saturday) Ledger creation: Creating single 
and multiple ledgers

____

19.08.2024  (Monday)

20.08.2024 (Tuesday) ____ Ledger creation: Creating single 
and multiple ledgers

Date

Shaheed Udham Singh's Martyrdom Day

Independence Day

Raksha Bandhan

Dayanand Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Kurukshetra
Lesson Plan (Odd Semester)

Session 2024-25 (22.07.2024 to 22.11.2024)
Name of teacher: Ms. Garima Arora

Subject- Accounting Data Processing --Practical (B.COM 2ND SFS, VOC, GEN)



Class-B.Com 2nd (VOC) 
(Practical Group-1)

Class- B.Com 2nd (SFS +GEN) 
(Pratical Group 2)

Semester-3rd Semester- 3rd

Date

21.08.2024 (Wednesday) ____ Ledger creation: Creating single 
and multiple ledgers

22.08.2024 (Thursday) Ledger creation: Creating single 
and multiple ledgers

____

23.08.2024 (Friday) Ledger creation: Creating single 
and multiple ledgers

____

24.08.2024 (Saturday) Ledger creation: Creating single 
and multiple ledgers

____

26.08.2024 (Monday)

27.08.2024 (Tuesday) ____ Ledger creation: Creating single 
and multiple ledgers

28.08.2024 (Wednesday) ____ Altering; Deleting and displaying 
ledger

29.08.2024 (Thursday) Altering; Deleting and displaying 
ledger

____

30.08.2024 (Friday) Invoicing ____

31.08.2024 (Saturday) Cost centers ____

02.09.2024 (Monday) ____ Invoicing
03.09.2024 (Tuesday) ____ Cost centers
04.09.2024 (Wednesday) ____ Cost centers
05.09.2024  (Thursday) Cost centers ____

06.09.2024 (Friday) Interest calculations ____

07.09.2024 (Saturday) Inventory: Stock groups, stock 
categories

____

09.09.2024  (Monday) ____ Interest calculations
10.09.2024 (Tuesday) ____ Inventory: Stock groups, stock 

categories
11.09.2024 (Wednesday) ____ Inventory: Stock groups, stock 

categories
12.09.2024  (Thursday) Inventory: Stock groups, stock 

categories
____

13.09.2024 (Friday) stock items ____

14.09.2024 (Saturday) purchase and sales orders 
processing

____

16.09.2024 (Monday) ____ stock items
17.09.2024 (Tuesday) ____ purchase and sales orders 

processing
18.09.2024 (Wednesday) ____ purchase and sales orders 

processing
19.09.2024 (Thursday) purchase and sales orders 

processing
____

20.09.2024 (Friday) purchase and sales orders 
processing

____

21.09.2024 (Saturday) purchase and sales orders 
processing

____

Janamashtami



Class-B.Com 2nd (VOC) 
(Practical Group-1)

Class- B.Com 2nd (SFS +GEN) 
(Pratical Group 2)

Semester-3rd Semester- 3rd

Date

23.09.2024 (Monday)

24.09.2024 (Tuesday) ____ purchase and sales orders 
processing

25.09.2024 (Wednesday) ____ purchase and sales orders 
processing

26.09.2024  (Thursday) Doubt session ____

27.09.2024 (Friday) godowns/location ____

28.09.2024 (Saturday) unit of measurement ____

30.09.2024 (Monday) ____ Doubt session

01.10.2024 (Tuesday) ____ godowns/location
02.10.2024  (Wednesday)

03.10.2024 (Thursday)

04.10.2024 (Friday) accounting vouchers ____

05.10.2024 (Saturday) accounting vouchers ____

07.10.2024 (Monday) ____ unit of measurement
08.10.2024 (Tuesday) ____ accounting vouchers
09.10.2024 (Wednesday) ____ accounting vouchers

10.10.2024 (Thursday) accounting vouchers ____

11.10.2024 (Friday) accounting vouchers ____

12.10.2024 (Saturday)

14.10.2024 (Monday) ____ accounting vouchers

15.10.2024 (Tuesday) ____ accounting vouchers

16.10.2024 (Wednesday) ____ inventory vouchers
17.10.2024  (Thursday)

18.10.2024 (Friday) inventory vouchers ____

19.10.2024 (Saturday) inventory vouchers ____

21.10.2024 (Monday) ____ inventory vouchers
22.10.2024 (Tuesday) ____ inventory vouchers

23.10.2024 (Wednesday) ____ Profit & loss account, balance 
sheet

24.10.2024 (Thursday) inventory vouchers ____

25.10.2024 (Friday) Profit & loss account, balance 
sheet

____

26.10.2024 (Saturday) Bank reconciliation ____

27.10.2024 to 03.11.2024

04.11.2024 (Monday) ____ Bank reconciliation
05.11.2024 (Tuesday) ____ Debit and credit note

Dussehra

Shaheedi Diwas/Haryana War Heroes' Martyrdom Day

Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti

Maharaja Aggarsen Jayanti

Maharishi Valmiki Jayanti

Diwali Vacations



Class-B.Com 2nd (VOC) 
(Practical Group-1)

Class- B.Com 2nd (SFS +GEN) 
(Pratical Group 2)

Semester-3rd Semester- 3rd

Date

06.11.2024 (Wednesday) ____ Tally audit features
07.11.2024 (Thursday) Debit and credit note ____

08.11.2024 (Friday) Tally audit features ____

09.11.2024 ( Saturday) Printing features ____

11.11.2024 (Monday) ____ Printing features
12.11.2024 (Tuesday) ____ Management information system 
13.11.2024 (Wednesday) ____ different reports in tally
14.11.2024 (Thursday) Management information system ____

15.11.2024 (Friday)

16.11.2024 ( Saturday) different reports in tally ____

18.11.2024 (Monday) ____ Class Revision

19.11.2024 (Tuesday) ____ Class Revision

20.11.2024 (Wednesday) ____ Class Revision

21.11.2024 (Thursday) Class Revision ____

22.11.2024 (Friday) Class Revision ____

Guru Nanak Jayanti



Class--M.Com (Previous)

Semester--1st

01.08.2024 to 06.08.2024 Admission

07.08.2024 (Wednesday) (4th lecture) Business environment :Concept
07.08.2024 (Wednesday) (6th lecture)  Nature, importance of Business environment

12.08.2024 (Monday) (4th lecture) Types of business environment
12.08.2024 (Monday) (6th lecture) Changing dimensions of business environment
13.08.2024 (Tuesday) (4th lecture) Interaction matrix of environmental factors
13.08.2024 (Tuesday) (6th lecture) Interaction matrix of environmental factors

14.08.2024 (Wednesday) (4th lecture)  Introduction to Environmental scanning

14.08.2024 (Wednesday)  (6th lecture) Characteristics, factors, and objectives of 
environmental scanning

19.08.2024  (Monday) Raksha Bandhan

20.08.2024 (Tuesday) (4th lecture) Importance and approaches of environmental 
scanning20.08.2024 (Tuesday) (6th lecture) Process in environmental scanning, Techniques of 
environmental scanning21.08.2024 (Wednesday) (4th lecture) Economic Planning in India

21.08.2024 (Wednesday) (6th lecture) Features of economic planning, Objectives of 
planning26.08.2024 (Monday) Janamashtami

27.08.2024 (Tuesday) (4th lecture) Types of planning, Achievements of economic 
planning27.08.2024 (Tuesday) (6th lecture) Success of economic planning,

28.08.2024 (Wednesday) (4th lecture) Failures of economic planning, Niti aayog

28.08.2024 (Wednesday) (6th lecture) Significance, Objectives of Niti aayog

02.09.2024 (Monday) (4th lecture) Machinery of Niti aayog
02.09.2024 (Monday) (6th lecture) Machinery of Niti aayog
03.09.2024 (Tuesday)(4th lecture) Economic System; Salient feature of Indian economy
03.09.2024 (Tuesday) (6th lecture) Liberalisation, Privatization, Disinvestment in PSUs

04.09.2024 (Wednesday) (4th lecture) Liberalisation, Privatization, Disinvestment in PSUs

04.09.2024 (Wednesday) (6th lecture) Assignment

09.09.2024  (Monday) (4th lecture)  Globalisation 

09.09.2024  (Monday) (6th lecture) Features and principles of business ethics

10.09.2024 (Tuesday) (4th lecture) Elements and advantages of business ethics

10.09.2024 (Tuesday) (6th lecture) Corporate governance-need, characterstics, objectives

11.09.2024 (Wednesday) (4th lecture) Principles of corporate governance, Corporate 
governance and clause 49

Date

Dayanand Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Kurukshetra
Lesson Plan (Odd Semester)

Session 2024-25 (01.08.2024 to 30.11.2024)
Name of teacher: Garima Arora

Subject--Indian Business Environment



Class--M.Com (Previous)

Semester--1st

Date

11.09.2024 (Wednesday) (6th lecture) Social responsibility of business

16.09.2024 (Monday) (4th lecture) Fiscal policy

16.09.2024 (Monday) (6th lecture) Fiscal policy

17.09.2024 (Tuesday) (4th lecture) Monetary policy

17.09.2024 (Tuesday) (6th lecture) Monetary policy

18.09.2024 (Wednesday) (4th lecture) Industrial policy

18.09.2024 (Wednesday) (6th lecture) Industrial policy

23.09.2024 (Monday) Shaheedi Diwas/Haryana War Heroes' 
Martyrdom Day

24.09.2024 (Tuesday) (4th lecture)  Industrial licensing policy

24.09.2024 (Tuesday) (6th lecture)  Industrial licensing policy

25.09.2024 (Wednesday) (4th lecture)  EXIM policy

25.09.2024 (Wednesday) (6th lecture)  Industrial sickness

30.09.2024 (Monday) (4th lecture)  Industrial sickness

30.09.2024 (Monday) (6th lecture) Class test

01.10.2024 (Tuesday) (4th lecture) Small Scale Industries, presentations

01.10.2024 (Tuesday) (6th lecture) Small Scale Industries, presentations

02.10.2024  (Wednesday) Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti

07.10.2024 (Monday) (4th lecture) Technology Transfer, presentation

07.10.2024 (Monday) (6th lecture) Technology Transfer, presentation

08.10.2024 (Tuesday) (4th lecture)  Environment Protection act, presentations

08.10.2024 (Tuesday) (6th lecture)  Environment Protection act, presentations

09.10.2024 (Wednesday) (4th lecture)  Environment Protection act, presentations

09.10.2024 (Wednesday) (6th lecture)  Environment Protection act, presentations

14.10.2024 (Monday) (4th lecture) Consumer protection act, presentations

14.10.2024 (Monday) (6th lecture) Consumer protection act, presentations

15.10.2024 (Tuesday) (4th lecture) Consumer protection act, presentations

15.10.2024 (Tuesday) (6th lecture) Consumer protection act, presentations

21.10.2024 (Monday) (4th lecture) Consumer protection act, presentations

21.10.2024 (Monday) (6th lecture) Consumer protection act, presentations

22.10.2024 (Tuesday) (4th lecture) FEMA act, presentations

22.10.2024 (Tuesday) (6th lecture) FEMA act, presentations

23.10.2024 (Wednesday) (4th lecture) FEMA act, presentations

23.10.2024 (Wednesday) (6th lecture) FEMA act, presentations

27.10.2024 to 03.11.2024 Diwali Vacations

04.11.2024 (Monday) (4th lecture) Intellectual Property Law in India



Class--M.Com (Previous)

Semester--1st

Date

04.11.2024 (Monday) (6th lecture) Intellectual Property Law in India

05.11.2024 (Tuesday) (4th lecture) Intellectual Property Law in India

05.11.2024 (Tuesday) (6th lecture) Intellectual Property Law in India

06.11.2024 (Wednesday) (4th lecture) Intellectual Property Law in India

06.11.2024 (Wednesday) (6th lecture) Intellectual Property Law in India

11.11.2024 (Monday) (4th lecture) Presentation

11.11.2024 (Monday) (6th lecture) Presentation

12.11.2024 (Tuesday) (4th lecture) Presentation

12.11.2024 (Tuesday) (6th lecture) Presentation

13.11.2024 (Wednesday) (4th lecture) Presentation

13.11.2024 (Wednesday) (6th lecture) Presentation

18.11.2024 (Monday) (4th lecture) Presentation

18.11.2024 (Monday) (6th lecture) Class Revision

19.11.2024 (Tuesday) (4th lecture) Class Revision

19.11.2024 (Tuesday) (6th lecture) Class Revision

20.11.2024 (Wednesday) (4th lecture) Class Revision

20.11.2024 (Wednesday) (6th lecture) Class Revision

25.11.2024  (Monday) (4th lecture) Class Revision

25.11.2024  (Monday) (6th lecture) Class Revision

26.11.2024  (Monday) (4th lecture) Class Revision

26.11.2024  (Monday) (6th lecture) Class Revision

27.11.2024 (Monday) (4th lecture) Class Revision

27.11.2024 (Monday) (6th lecture) Class Revision



Class-B.Com 2nd Class- B.Com 2nd, BBA 2nd, BTM 2nd

Semester-3rd Semester- 3rd

22.07.2024 (Monday) Bridge Course Bridge Course

23.07.2024 (Tuesday) Bridge Course Bridge Course

24.07.2024 (Wednesday) Issue of shares: Concept Basics of Accounting: Meaning, advantages 
25.07.2024 (Thursday) Types, process of issue of shares ____

26.07.2024 (Friday) Practical questions of  issue of shares ____

27.07.2024 (Saturday) Practical questions of  issue of shares ____

29.07.2024  (Monday) Practical questions of  issue of shares limitations of Accounting

30.07.2024 (Tuesday) Practical questions of  issue of shares Fundamental accounting assumptions: GAAP
31.07.2024  (Wednesday)

01.08.2024  (Thursday) Practical questions of  issue of shares ____

02.08.2024 (Friday) Practical questions of  issue of shares ____

03.08.2024 (Saturday) Practical questions of  issue of shares ____

05.08.2024 (Monday) Transfer of shares Fundamental accounting assumptions: GAAP
06.08.2024 (Tuesday) Transfer of shares Computerized accounting system: Concept, need
07.08.2024 (Wednesday) Redemption of preference shares Difference between manual and computerized
08.08.2024 (Thursday) Practical questions of Redemption of preference shares ____

09.08.2024  (Friday) Practical questions of Redemption of preference shares ____

10.08.2024  (Saturday) Practical questions of Redemption of preference shares ____

Dayanand Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Kurukshetra
Lesson Plan (Odd Semester)

Session 2024-25 (22.07.2024 to 22.11.2024)
Name of teacher: Ms. Garima Arora

Subject- Corporate Accounting (B.Com 2nd GEN, SFS &VOC); Accounting Data Processing Theory (B.COM 2ND SFS, VOC; BBA 
2ND ,BTM 2ND)

Date

Shaheed Udham Singh's Martyrdom Day



Class-B.Com 2nd Class- B.Com 2nd, BBA 2nd, BTM 2nd

Semester-3rd Semester- 3rd

Date

12.08.2024 (Monday) DMAT Tally: Introduction, features
13.08.2024 (Tuesday) Bonus shares Installation
14.08.2024 (Wednesday) Sweat equity shares Licensing configurations
15.08.2024 (Thursday)

16.08.2024 (Friday) Right shares ____

17.08.2024 (Saturday) Buy back of shares ____

19.08.2024  (Monday)

20.08.2024 (Tuesday) Buy back of shares Security controls in Tally Prime
21.08.2024 (Wednesday) Buy back of shares Tally vault password, data backup and restore
22.08.2024 (Thursday) Dividend on shares ____

23.08.2024 (Friday) Dividend on shares ____

24.08.2024 (Saturday) Profit prior to incorporation: Concept ____

26.08.2024 (Monday)

27.08.2024 (Tuesday) Procedure of ascertaining profit prior to incorporation export and import data, edit log feature in tally
28.08.2024 (Wednesday) Procedure of ascertaining profit prior to incorporation Masters: Concept , types of masters, groups
29.08.2024 (Thursday) Procedure of ascertaining profit prior to incorporation ____

30.08.2024 (Friday) basis of allocation of expenses and incomes ____

31.08.2024 (Saturday) basis of allocation of expenses and incomes ____

02.09.2024 (Monday) basis of allocation of expenses and incomes Gateway of tally; Company creation: Setup features, 
accounting features

03.09.2024 (Tuesday) basis of allocation of expenses and incomes Gateway of tally; Company creation: Setup features, 
accounting features

04.09.2024 (Wednesday) Underwriting of shares: Concept Configuration, shutting and deleting a company
05.09.2024  (Thursday) features, benefits of Underwriting of shares ____

06.09.2024 (Friday) Questions of Underwriting of shares ____

07.09.2024 (Saturday) Questions of Underwriting of shares ____

Independence Day

Raksha Bandhan

Janamashtami



Class-B.Com 2nd Class- B.Com 2nd, BBA 2nd, BTM 2nd

Semester-3rd Semester- 3rd

Date

09.09.2024  (Monday) Questions of Underwriting of shares Assignment 

10.09.2024 (Tuesday) Types of underwriting of shares Class test

11.09.2024 (Wednesday) Types of underwriting of shares Ledger creation: Creating single and multiple ledgers
12.09.2024  (Thursday) Accounting treatment of underwriting of shares ____

13.09.2024 (Friday) Accounting treatment of underwriting of shares ____

14.09.2024 (Saturday) Accounting treatment of underwriting of shares ____

16.09.2024 (Monday) Accounting treatment of underwriting of shares Altering; Deleting and displaying ledger; 
17.09.2024 (Tuesday) Assignment -1 Invoicing; Cost centers; Interest calculations
18.09.2024 (Wednesday) Doubt session Inventory: Stock groups, stock categories
19.09.2024 (Thursday) Amalgamation of companies: Concept ____

20.09.2024 (Friday) Accounting treatment as per accounting standard 14 ____

21.09.2024 (Saturday) Accounting treatment as per accounting standard 14 ____

23.09.2024 (Monday)

24.09.2024 (Tuesday) Accounting treatment as per accounting standard 14 Stock items, purchase and sales orders processing
25.09.2024 (Wednesday) Accounting treatment as per accounting standard 14 Godowns/location, unit of measurement
26.09.2024  (Thursday) Accounting treatment as per accounting standard 14 ____

27.09.2024 (Friday) Accounting treatment as per accounting standard 14 ____

28.09.2024 (Saturday) Class Test ____

30.09.2024 (Monday) Internal reconstruction Concept BoM
01.10.2024 (Tuesday) Internal reconstruction Accounting vouchers 
02.10.2024  (Wednesday)

03.10.2024 (Thursday)

04.10.2024 (Friday) Accounting treatment of Internal reconstruction ____

05.10.2024 (Saturday) Accounting treatment of Internal reconstruction ____

Shaheedi Diwas/Haryana War Heroes' Martyrdom Day

Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti

Maharaja Aggarsen Jayanti



Class-B.Com 2nd Class- B.Com 2nd, BBA 2nd, BTM 2nd

Semester-3rd Semester- 3rd

Date

07.10.2024 (Monday) Accounting treatment of Internal reconstruction Inventory vouchers
08.10.2024 (Tuesday) Accounting treatment of Internal reconstruction Inventory vouchers
09.10.2024 (Wednesday) Accounting treatment of Internal reconstruction Class test

10.10.2024 (Thursday) Accounting treatment of Internal reconstruction ____

11.10.2024 (Friday) Accounting treatment of Internal reconstruction ____

12.10.2024 (Saturday)

14.10.2024 (Monday) Assignment -2 Financial Statements: Profit & loss account
15.10.2024 (Tuesday) Class test Balance sheet
16.10.2024 (Wednesday) Overview of income disclosure and computation standards 

(IDCS)
Bank reconciliation

17.10.2024  (Thursday)

18.10.2024 (Friday) Overview of income disclosure and computation standards 
(IDCS)

____

19.10.2024 (Saturday) Pratical questions of income disclosure and computation 
standards (IDCS)

____

21.10.2024 (Monday) Pratical questions of income disclosure and computation 
standards (IDCS)

Debit and credit note
22.10.2024 (Tuesday) Pratical questions of income disclosure and computation 

standards (IDCS)
Tally audit features

23.10.2024 (Wednesday) Pratical questions of income disclosure and computation 
standards (IDCS)

Printing features
24.10.2024 (Thursday) Pratical questions of income disclosure and computation 

standards (IDCS)
____

25.10.2024 (Friday) Doubt session ____

26.10.2024 (Saturday) Final accounts of companies: Concept ____

Diwali Vacations

04.11.2024 (Monday) Final accounts of companies:preparation Management information system 
05.11.2024 (Tuesday) Final accounts of companies:preparation Management information system 
06.11.2024 (Wednesday) Final accounts of companies:preparation Management information system 
07.11.2024 (Thursday) Final accounts of companies:preparation ____

08.11.2024 (Friday) Final accounts of companies:preparation ____

Dussehra

27.10.2024 to 03.11.2024

Maharishi Valmiki Jayanti



Class-B.Com 2nd Class- B.Com 2nd, BBA 2nd, BTM 2nd

Semester-3rd Semester- 3rd

Date

09.11.2024 ( Saturday) Final accounts of companies:preparation ____

11.11.2024 (Monday) Final accounts of companies:preparation Class test

12.11.2024 (Tuesday) Final accounts of companies:preparation Different reports in tally
13.11.2024 (Wednesday) Class test Different reports in tally
14.11.2024 (Thursday) Class test ____

15.11.2024 (Friday)

16.11.2024 ( Saturday) Class Revision ____

18.11.2024 (Monday) Class Revision Class Revision

19.11.2024 (Tuesday) Class Revision Class Revision

20.11.2024 (Wednesday) Class test Class Revision

21.11.2024 (Thursday) Class test ____

22.11.2024 (Friday) Class test ____

Guru Nanak Jayanti



Class- B.com 1st(Business law) Class -  B.com 3(GST)
Semester - 1 Semester - 5th

22.07.2024 Orientation program Gst :- Meaning , taxable person 
23.07.2024 Orientation program Registration :- Procedure and 

documents required 
24.07.2024 Registration :- Procedure and 

documents required 
25.07.2024 Nature and classification of contracts Registration :- Procedure and 

documents required 
26.07.2024 Essential of a valid contract Class  discussion 
27.07.2024 overview of Proposal  and acceptance levey and collection of gst 

29.07.2024 levey and collection of gst 
30.07.2024 levey and collection of gst 
31.07.2024
01.08.2024 class discussion 
02.08.2024 class test 
03.08.2024 Time and place of supply of goods 

and services 
05.08.2024 Time and place of supply of goods 

and services 
06.08.2024 Time and place of supply of goods 

and services 
07.08.2024 Time and place of supply of goods 

and services 
08.08.2024 capacity of parties to contract class test 
09.08.2024 PPT on Free consent ASSIGNMENT -1
10.08.2024 lawful consideration value of taxable supply 
12.08.2024 value of taxable supply 
13.08.2024 value of taxable supply 
14.08.2024 value of taxable supply 
15.08.2024
16.08.2024 lawful object  ,void Agreement class test 
17.08.2024 performance of contract class discussion 
19.08.2024
20.08.2024  PPT on Computation of input tax 

credit 
21.08.2024  PPT on Computation of input tax 

credit 
Computation of input tax credit 

22.08.2024 Discharge of contract  PPT on Computation of input tax 
credit 

23.08.2024 Remedies for breach of contract class test 
24.08.2024 Formation of contract of sale class discussion 
26.08.2024
27.08.2024 Transfer of input tax credit 

Shaheed Udham Singh's Martyrdom Day

Date

Dayanand Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Kurukshetra
Lesson Plan (Odd Semester)

Session 2024-25 (22.07.2024 to 22.11.2024)
Name of teacher: Ms. Jyoti

Subject - Commerce

Independence Day

Raksha Bandhan

Janamashtami



28.08.2024 Transfer of input tax credit 
29.08.2024 Goods and their classification Transfer of input tax credit 
30.08.2024 price , conditions and warranties Transfer of input tax credit 
31.08.2024 Transfer of ownership in goods class doubts 
02.09.2024 class doubts 
03.09.2024 class test 
04.09.2024 tax invoice :- credit note
05.09.2024 performance of the contract of sale tax invoice :- credit note
06.09.2024 remedies :- unpaid seller and his rights tax invoice :- credit note

07.09.2024 buyer's remedies tax invoice :- credit note
09.09.2024 class discussion 
10.09.2024 Tax invoice:- debut notes 
11.09.2024 Tax invoice:- debut notes 
12.09.2024 Assignment -1 Tax invoice:- debut notes 
13.09.2024 Auction sale and online auction Tax invoice:- debut notes 
14.09.2024 nature , Duties and rights of partners class discussion 
16.09.2024 class discussion 
17.09.2024 Assignment -2
18.09.2024 various returns to be filled  under gst 
19.09.2024 liabilities of firms and partner various returns to be filled  under gst 
20.09.2024 limited liability partnership act ,2008 various returns to be filled  under gst 
21.09.2024 limited liability partnership act ,2008 various returns to be filled  under gst 
23.09.2024
24.09.2024 class discussion 
25.09.2024 various returns to be filed under gst
26.09.2024 Assignment -2 various returns to be filed under gst
27.09.2024 limited liability partnership act ,2009 various returns to be filed under gst
28.09.2024 limited liability partnership act ,2010 class test 
30.09.2024 payment of tax including TDS
01.10.2024 payment of tax including TDS
02.10.2024
03.10.2024
04.10.2024 Negotiation instrument Act,1881:- 

Scope, Types and features 
payment of tax including TDS 

05.10.2024 Crossing class discussion 
07.10.2024 interest provisions on delayed 

payment 
08.10.2024 interest provisions on delayed 

payment 
09.10.2024 interest provisions on delayed 

payment 
10.10.2024 Dishonor and discharge of negotiable 

instruments 
interest provisions on delayed 
payment 

11.10.2024 Dishonor and discharge of negotiable 
instruments 

interest provisions on delayed 
payment 

12.10.2024
14.10.2024 class discussion 
15.10.2024 class test 
16.10.2024 class test 
17.10.2024 Maharishi Valmiki Jayanti

Dussehra

Shaheedi Diwas/Haryana War Heroes' Martyrdom Day

Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti
Maharaja Aggarsen Jayanti



18.10.2024 Dishonor and discharge of negotiable 
instruments

offences and penalties 

19.10.2024 Dishonor and discharge of negotiable 
instruments

offences and penalties 

21.10.2024 offences and penalties 
22.10.2024 offences and penalties 
23.10.2024 offences and penalties 
24.10.2024 information Technology act ,2000:- 

Purpose , benefits and limitations 
offences and penalties 

25.10.2024 information Technology act ,2000:- 
Purpose , benefits and limitations 

offences and penalties 

26.10.2024 information Technology act ,2000:- 
Purpose , benefits and limitations 

offences and penalties 

Diwali Vacations
04.11.2024 class test 
05.11.2024 class test
06.11.2024 class tset
07.11.2024 digital signature and E-governance class tset
08.11.2024 attribution of electronic records class tset
09.11.2024 class tset
11.11.2024 class revision 
12.11.2024 class revision 
13.11.2024 class revision 
14.11.2024 duties of subscribers class revision 
15.11.2024
16.11.2024 penalites  and adjudication  offences class revision 
18.11.2024 class revision class revision 
19.11.2024 class revision class revision 
20.11.2024 class revision penalites  and adjudication  offences
21.11.2024 class revision class revision 
22.11.2024 class revision class revision 

Guru Nanak Jayanti

27.10.2024 to 03.11.2024



Class - m.com(p)

Semester -1st 

07.08.2024 retailing :- concept , characteristics, importance 

08.08.2024 function and theories of retailing 

09.08.2024 emerging trends in retailing 

10.08.2024 Evolution of retailing in india 

12.08.2024 history of retail institutions 

13.08.2024 history of retail institutions 

14.08.2024 class test

15.08.2024

16.08.2024 Contribution of retailing to Indian economy 

17.08.2024 class doubts 

19.08.2024

20.08.2024 globalization of retailing 

21.08.2024 Indian Retailing scenario 

22.08.2024 Indian Retailing scenario 

23.08.2024 Indian Retailing scenario 

24.08.2024 Organizational environment in retail sector 

26.08.2024

27.08.2024 factors behind the change of Indian retail industry 

28.08.2024 ppt on retail  formats 

29.08.2024 ppt on retail  formats 

30.08.2024 ppt on retail  formats 

01.08.2024 to 06.08.2024

Date

Dayanand Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Kurukshetra

Lesson Plan (Odd Semester)

Session 2024-25 (01.08.2024 to 30.11.2024)

Name of teacher: -Ms. Jyoti 

Subject - Retailing 

Independence Day

Raksha Bandhan

Janamashtami



31.08.2024 retail industries by ownership ,

02.09.2024 Retail institutions by store based strategy mix ,web 
and non store based 

03.09.2024 e retailing and other forms of non traditional retailing 

04.09.2024 e retailing strategies 

05.09.2024 class test 

06.09.2024 Retail market segmentation 

07.09.2024 retail location , trading area analysis 

09.09.2024 characteristics of  trading  area ,site  selection 

10.09.2024 types of location , location and site evaluation 

11.09.2024 store planning, design & layout 

12.09.2024 retail image mix , effective retail space management , 
atmospheric ,

13.09.2024 hrm in retailing 

14.09.2024 class test 

16.09.2024 retail marketing 

17.09.2024 retail marketing 

18.09.2024 retail marketing mix 

19.09.2024 advertising and sales promotion and store positioning 

20.09.2024 advertising and sales promotion and store positioning 

21.09.2024 class test 

23.09.2024

24.09.2024 customer service 

25.09.2024 retail merchandising , buying organisation format and 
processes 

26.09.2024 devising merchandise plans ,

27.09.2024 shrinkage in retail merchandising management 

28.09.2024 class test 

30.09.2024 class test 

01.10.2024 class test 

02.10.2024

03.10.2024

Shaheedi Diwas/Haryana War Heroes' Martyrdom 
Day

Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti

Maharaja Aggarsen Jayanti



04.10.2024 Merchandise pricing :- concept , objective 

05.10.2024 determinants, types of  pricing 

07.10.2024 pricing strategies 

08.10.2024 pricing strategies 

09.10.2024 pricing strategies 

10.10.2024 class doubts

11.10.2024 retail operation , elements ,store administration 

12.10.2024

14.10.2024 store   manager responsibilities 

15.10.2024 store   manager responsibilities 

16.10.2024 store   manager responsibilities 

17.10.2024

18.10.2024 management of retail outlet/store ,

19.10.2024 management of retail outlet/store ,

21.10.2024 management of retail outlet/store ,

22.10.2024 class test 

23.10.2024 store maintenance 

24.10.2024 store maintenance 

25.10.2024 store security 

26.10.2024 store security 

D
iw

04.11.2024 application of  It to retail marketing 

05.11.2024 application of  It to retail marketing 

06.11.2024 application of  It to retail marketing 

07.11.2024 retail market segmentation 

08.11.2024 retail market segmentation 

09.11.2024 retail market segmentation 

11.11.2024 class test 

12.11.2024 consumerism and ethics in retailing 

27.10.2024 to 03.11.2024

Maharishi Valmiki Jayanti

Dussehra



13.11.2024 consumerism and ethics in retailing 

14.11.2024 FDI in retail international retailing 

15.11.2024

16.11.2024 FDI in retail international retailing

18.11.2024 FDI in retail international retailing

19.11.2024 FDI in retail international retailing

20.11.2024 FDI in retail international retailing

21.11.2024 FDI in retail international retailing

22.11.2024 class revision 

23.11.2024 class revision 

25.11.2024 class revision 

26.11.2024 class revision 

27.11.2024 class revision 

28.11.2024 class revision 

29.11.2024 class revision 

29.11.2024 class revision 

30.11.2024 class revision 

Guru Nanak Jayanti



Class- B.com 1st (SFS & Vocational)

Semester- 1st

22.07.2024 Orientation Programme

23.07.2024 Orientation Programme

24.07.2024 Overview of the syllabus

25.07.2024 Financial Accounting: Meaning, Nature, Scope

26.07.2024 Financial Accounting: Advantages, Limitations

27.07.2024 Financial Accounting: Objectives, Accounting as an information system

29.07.2024 Financial Accounting: Difference Between Book-Keeping and Accounting, Difference 
Between Accounting & Accountancy

30.07.2024 Fimancial Accounting: Functions, Qualitative characteristics of Accounting

31.07.2024 Shaheed Udham Singh's Martyrdom Day

01.08.2024 Revision

02.08.2024 Accounting Principles: Meaning, nature, importance

03.08.2024 Accounting Concepts

05.08.2024 Accounting Concepts

06.08.2024 Accounting Concepts

07.08.2024 Accounting Conventions

08.08.2024 Double entry system

09.08.2024 Accounting Standards

10.08.2024 An overview of Accounting standards in India

12.08.2024 Revision

13.08.2024 Assignment-1

14.08.2024 Journal

15.08.2024 Independence Day

Date

Dayanand Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Kurukshetra

Lesson Plan (Odd Semester)

Session 2024-25 (22.07.2024 to 22.11.2024)

Name of teacher: Mrs. Vijaya Nagpal

Subject- Financial Accounting



Class- B.com 1st (SFS & Vocational)

Semester- 1st

Date

16.08.2024 Journal

17.08.2024 Ledger

19.08.2024 Raksha Bandhan

20.08.2024 Ledger

21.08.2024 Trial Balance

22.08.2024 Trial Balance

23.08.2024 Trial Balance

24.08.2024 Capital & Revenue Expenditure

26.08.2024 Janamashtami

27.08.2024 Capital & Revenue Expenditure

28.08.2024 Capital & Revenue Expenditure

29.08.2024 Provisions & Reserves

30.08.2024 Provisions & Reserves

31.08.2024 Provisions & Reserves

02.09.2024 Class test and discussion

03.09.2024 Class Test

04.09.2024 Introduction to Final accounts, objectives, Need, importance & types

05.09.2024 Final accounts : Practical Questions

06.09.2024 Final accounts : Practical Questions

07.09.2024 Final accounts : Practical Questions

09.09.2024 Final accounts : Practical Questions

10.09.2024 Final accounts : Practical Questions

11.09.2024 Final accounts : Practical Questions

12.09.2024 Discussion & Revision

13.09.2024 Non-Profit Organisations: Introduction, Receipts & Payments account, Income & 
Expenditure account

14.09.2024 Format of Non-profit organisations

16.09.2024 Non-profit Organisations: Practical questions



Class- B.com 1st (SFS & Vocational)

Semester- 1st

Date

17.09.2024 Non-profit Organisations: Practical questions

18.09.2024 Non-profit Organisations: Practical questions

19.09.2024 Non-profit Organisations: Practical questions

20.09.2024 Non-profit Organisations: Practical questions

21.09.2024 Non-profit Organisations: Practical questions

23.09.2024 Shaheedi Diwas/Haryana War Heroes' Martyrdom Day

24.09.2024 Non-profit Organisations: Practical questions

25.09.2024 Class Test

26.09.2024 Consignment Accounts

27.09.2024 Consignment Accounts: Practical questions

28.09.2024 Consignment Accounts: Practical questions

30.09.2024 Consignment Accounts: Practical questions

01.10.2024 Consignment Accounts: Practical questions

02.10.2024 Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti

03.10.2024 Maharaja Aggarsen Jayanti

04.10.2024 Consignment Accounts: Practical questions

05.10.2024 Consignment Accounts: Practical questions

07.10.2024 Consignment Accounts: Practical questions

08.10.2024 Consignment Accounts: Practical questions

09.10.2024 Consignment Accounts: Practical questions

10.10.2024 Consignment Accounts: Practical questions

11.10.2024 Consignment Accounts: Practical questions

12.10.2024 Dussehra

14.10.2024 Discussion & Revision

15.10.2024 Branch Accounts: Introduction

16.10.2024 Branch Accounts: Practical questions

17.10.2024 Maharishi Valmiki Jayanti



Class- B.com 1st (SFS & Vocational)

Semester- 1st

Date

18.10.2024 Sessional Test

19.10.2024 Branch Accounts: Practical questions

21.10.2024 Branch Accounts: Practical questions

22.10.2024 Branch Accounts: Practical questions

23.10.2024 Branch Accounts: Practical questions

24.10.2024 Branch Accounts: Practical questions

25.10.2024 Branch Accounts: Practical questions

26.10.2024 Class Test and discussion

04.11.2024 Assignment-1I

05.11.2024 Hire purchase and installment payment system: Introduction

06.11.2024 Hire purchase and installment payment system: Practical questions

07.11.2024 Hire purchase and installment payment system: Practical questions

08.11.2024 Hire purchase and installment payment system: Practical questions

09.11.2024 Hire purchase and installment payment system: Practical questions

11.11.2024 Hire purchase and installment payment system: Practical questions

12.11.2024 Hire purchase and installment payment system: Practical questions

13.11.2024 Hire purchase and installment payment system: Practical questions

14.11.2024 Class test and Discussion

15.11.2024 Guru Nanak Jayanti

16.11.2024 Discussion & Revision

18.11.2024 Discussion & Revision

19.11.2024 Discussion & Revision

20.11.2024 Class Test

21.11.2024 Viva

22.11.2024 Viva

27.10.2024 to 03.11.2024
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Class- BBA

Semester- 3rd

22.07.2024 Orientation Programme

23.07.2024 Orientation Programme

24.07.2024 Overview of the syllabus

25.07.2024 Managerial Accounting: Introduction, Meaning & Nature

26.07.2024 Managerial Accounting: Scope and functions

27.07.2024 Significance and Limitations of Managerial Accounting

29.07.2024
Difference between financial accounting and managerial accounting

30.07.2024 Discussion & Revision

31.07.2024 Shaheed Udham Singh's Martyrdom Day

01.08.2024 Decision making through Management Accounting

02.08.2024 Introduction to Marginal costing

03.08.2024 Marginal costing: Nature, scope

05.08.2024 Significance of Marginal costing

06.08.2024 Class test

07.08.2024 Types of Marginal costing

08.08.2024 Concepts in Marginal costing

09.08.2024 Limitations of Marginal costing

10.08.2024 CVP analysis

12.08.2024 Break-even analysis

13.08.2024 Difference between Marginal costing and Standard costing

14.08.2024 Marginal costing as decision making tool

15.08.2024 Independence Day

Date

Dayanand Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Kurukshetra

Lesson Plan (Odd Semester)

Session 2024-25 (22.07.2024 to 22.11.2024)

Name of teacher: Mrs. Vijaya Nagpal

Subject- Managerial Accounting



Class- BBA

Semester- 3rd

Date

16.08.2024 Case study

17.08.2024 Applications of Marginal costing

19.08.2024 Raksha Bandhan

20.08.2024 Group Discussion 

21.08.2024 Practical questions of Marginal costing

22.08.2024 Practical questions of Marginal costing

23.08.2024 Practical questions of Marginal costing

24.08.2024 Practical questions of Marginal costing

26.08.2024 Janamashtami

27.08.2024 Practical questions of Marginal costing

28.08.2024 Practical questions of Marginal costing

29.08.2024 Practical questions of Marginal costing

30.08.2024 Class test

31.08.2024 Conept of Budgeting

02.09.2024 Budgeting: Meaning, Nature

03.09.2024 Utility of Budgeting

04.09.2024 Process of Budgeting

05.09.2024 Performance budgeting

06.09.2024 Activity based budgeting

07.09.2024 Budgetary control

09.09.2024 Budgetary control

10.09.2024 Revision

11.09.2024 Types of Budgets

12.09.2024 Types of Budgets

13.09.2024 Case study

14.09.2024 Operational Budget

16.09.2024 Financial Budget



Class- BBA

Semester- 3rd

Date

17.09.2024 Master Budget

18.09.2024 Class test

19.09.2024 Practical questions of Budgeting

20.09.2024 Practical questions of Budgeting

21.09.2024 Practical questions of Budgeting

23.09.2024 Shaheedi Diwas/Haryana War Heroes' Martyrdom Day

24.09.2024 Practical questions of Budgeting

25.09.2024 Practical questions of Budgeting

26.09.2024 Practical questions of Budgeting

27.09.2024 Practical questions of Budgeting

28.09.2024 Case study

30.09.2024 Practical questions of Budgeting

01.10.2024 Practical questions of Budgeting

02.10.2024 Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti

03.10.2024 Maharaja Aggarsen Jayanti

04.10.2024 Responsibility Accounting

05.10.2024 Responsibility Accounting

07.10.2024 Responsibility Accounting

08.10.2024 Class test

09.10.2024 Management control systems

10.10.2024 Financial Analysis: Introduction, meaning and nature

11.10.2024 Tools of Financial Analysis

12.10.2024 Dussehra

14.10.2024 Utility of Financial analysis

15.10.2024 Limitations of Financial Analysis

16.10.2024 Case study

17.10.2024 Maharishi Valmiki Jayanti



Class- BBA

Semester- 3rd

Date

18.10.2024 Ratio Analysis: Meaning, Nature

19.10.2024 Ratio Analysis: Significance and objectives

21.10.2024 Practical questions of Liquidity ratios

22.10.2024 Class test

23.10.2024 Practical questions of Liquidity ratios

24.10.2024 Practical questions of Activity ratios

25.10.2024 Practical questions of Activity ratios

26.10.2024 Practical questions of Activity ratios

04.11.2024 Assignment-1I

05.11.2024 Practical questions of Activity ratios

06.11.2024 Practical questions of Leverage ratios

07.11.2024 Practical questions of Leverage ratios

08.11.2024 Practical questions of Leverage ratios

09.11.2024 Practical questions of Leverage ratios

11.11.2024 Practical questions of  profitability ratios

12.11.2024 Practical questions of  profitability ratios

13.11.2024 Practical questions of  profitability ratios

14.11.2024 Practical questions of  profitability ratios

15.11.2024 Guru Nanak Jayanti

16.11.2024 Discussion & Revision

18.11.2024 Class test

19.11.2024 Revision

20.11.2024 Class test

21.11.2024 Viva

22.11.2024 Viva

27.10.2024 to 03.11.2024









s



Class- BBA 1st 

Semester- 1st

22.07.2024 Orientation Programme

23.07.2024 Orientation Programme

24.07.2024 Overview of the syllabus

25.07.2024 Financial accounting: Concept, objectives & scope

26.07.2024 Accounting as an information system, Users of Accpunting Information

27.07.2024  Importance of Accounting, Qualitative characteristics of accounting

29.07.2024
Introduction to Accounting principles & Importance of  Accounting Principles

30.07.2024 Accounting Concepts 

31.07.2024 Shaheed Udham Singh's Martyrdom Day

01.08.2024 Accounting Concepts 

02.08.2024 Accounting Concepts 

03.08.2024 Accounting Conventions

05.08.2024 Accounting Conventions

06.08.2024 Accounting Conventions

07.08.2024 Capital and Revenue Expenditure

08.08.2024 Capital and Revenue Expenditure

09.08.2024 Capital and Revenue Expenditure

10.08.2024 Capital and Revenue Expenditure

12.08.2024 Accounting Equations

13.08.2024 Accounting Equations

14.08.2024 Accounting Equations

15.08.2024 Independence Day

Date

Dayanand Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Kurukshetra

Lesson Plan (Odd Semester)

Session 2024-25 (22.07.2024 to 22.11.2024)

Name of teacher: Mrs. Vijaya Nagpal

Subject- Financial Accounting



Class- BBA 1st 

Semester- 1st

Date

16.08.2024 Accounting Equations

17.08.2024 Introduction to Double Entry System, Characteristics, Classification of Accounts with the 
help of examples

19.08.2024 Raksha Bandhan

20.08.2024 Discussion and Revision

21.08.2024 Stages and Advantages of Double Entry System

22.08.2024 Disadvantages of Double Entry system

23.08.2024 Class Test

24.08.2024 Journal : Meaning, & Format

26.08.2024 Janamashtami

27.08.2024 Assignment-I

28.08.2024 Journal : Practical questions

29.08.2024 Journal : Practical questions

30.08.2024 Journal : Practical questions

31.08.2024 Discussion and Revision

02.09.2024 Introduction to Ledger, Need & Importance

03.09.2024 Format of Ledger

04.09.2024 Ledger : Practical questions

05.09.2024 Ledger : Practical questions

06.09.2024 Cash Book: Introduction and utility

07.09.2024 Cash Book: Format

09.09.2024 Cash Book: Practical Questions

10.09.2024 Cash Book: Practical Questions

11.09.2024 Cash Book: Practical Questions

12.09.2024 Class Test

13.09.2024 Trial Balance: Introduction, Characteristics

14.09.2024 Trial Balance: objectives, format of Trial Balance

16.09.2024 Trial Balance:Practical Questions



Class- BBA 1st 

Semester- 1st

Date

17.09.2024 Trial Balance:Practical Questions

18.09.2024 Discussion & Revision 

19.09.2024 Rectification of Errors: Meaning & Utility

20.09.2024 Rectification of Errors: Practical Questions

21.09.2024 Rectification of Errors: Practical Questions

23.09.2024 Shaheedi Diwas/Haryana War Heroes' Martyrdom Day

24.09.2024 Rectification of Errors: Practical Questions

25.09.2024 Rectification of Errors: Practical Questions

26.09.2024 Rectification of Errors: Practical Questions

27.09.2024 Class Test

28.09.2024 Bank Reconciliation Statement: Introduction and utility

30.09.2024 Bank Reconciliation Statement: Practical Questions

01.10.2024 Bank Reconciliation Statement: Practical Questions

02.10.2024 Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti

03.10.2024 Maharaja Aggarsen Jayanti

04.10.2024 Bank Reconciliation Statement: Practical Questions

05.10.2024 Bank Reconciliation Statement: Practical Questions

07.10.2024 Introduction to Final accounts, objectives

08.10.2024 Final accounts: Need, importance & types

09.10.2024 Final accounts : Practical Questions

10.10.2024 Final accounts : Practical Questions

11.10.2024 Final accounts : Practical Questions

12.10.2024 Dussehra

14.10.2024 Final accounts : Practical Questions

15.10.2024 Discussion & Revision 

16.10.2024 Final accounts: with adjustments

17.10.2024 Maharishi Valmiki Jayanti



Class- BBA 1st 

Semester- 1st

Date

18.10.2024 Final accounts: with adjustments

19.10.2024 Final accounts: with adjustments

21.10.2024 Final accounts: with adjustments

22.10.2024 Class Test

23.10.2024 Discussion and Revision

24.10.2024 Final accounts: with adjustments

25.10.2024 Accounts of Non- profit organisation: Introduction and utility

26.10.2024 Accounts of Non- profit organisation: Receipts & payment Account

04.11.2024 Assignment-II

05.11.2024 Accounts of Non- profit organisation: Income & Expenditure Account

06.11.2024 Accounts of Non profit organisation: Balance sheet

07.11.2024 Accounts of Non profit organisation: Practical questions

08.11.2024 Accounts of Non profit organisation: Practical questions

09.11.2024 Accounts of Non profit organisation: Practical questions

11.11.2024 Accounts of Non profit organisation: Practical questions

12.11.2024 Accounts of Non profit organisation: Practical questions

13.11.2024 Discussion & Revision 

14.11.2024 Class Test

15.11.2024 Guru Nanak Jayanti

16.11.2024 Case Study

18.11.2024 Case study

19.11.2024 Group Discussion

20.11.2024 Class Test

21.11.2024 Viva

22.11.2024 Viva

27.10.2024 to 03.11.2024



Class- BBA

Semester- 1st

22.07.2024 Orientation Programme

23.07.2024 Orientation Programme

24.07.2024 Overview of the syllabus

25.07.2024 Business Organisation: Meaning, Nature

26.07.2024 Objectives & Types of Business Organisation

27.07.2024 Importance and evolution  of Business Organisation

29.07.2024
Partnership Organisation: Meaning, Nature 

30.07.2024 Importance of Partnership organisation

31.07.2024 Shaheed Udham Singh's Martyrdom Day

01.08.2024 Registration of Partnership

02.08.2024 ,Partnership Deed

03.08.2024 Rights, Duties and Liabilities of Partners

05.08.2024 Dissolution of Partnership

06.08.2024  Dissolution of Partnership Firm

07.08.2024 Joint Stock Company: Meaning,Nature

08.08.2024 Types of joint stock company

09.08.2024 Formation of Company

10.08.2024 Formation of Company: Promotion of company

12.08.2024 Formation of Company: Incorporation of company

13.08.2024 Formation of Company: Stages

14.08.2024 Formation of Company: Stages

15.08.2024 Independence Day

Date

Dayanand Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Kurukshetra

Lesson Plan (Odd Semester)

Session 2024-25 (22.07.2024 to 22.11.2024)

Name of teacher: Mrs. Vijaya Nagpal

Subject- Business Organisation



Class- BBA

Semester- 1st

Date

16.08.2024 Multinational Companies: Introduction, Nature 

17.08.2024 Importance & Disadvantages of Multinational Companies

19.08.2024 Raksha Bandhan

20.08.2024 Transnational Companies

21.08.2024 One Person company: Meaning, nature and utility

22.08.2024 One person company: Reasons & Disadvantages

23.08.2024 Corporate Governance: meaning & Objectives 

24.08.2024 Corporate Governance: Principles & Importance

26.08.2024 Janamashtami

27.08.2024 Corporate Excellence

28.08.2024 Assignment-1

29.08.2024 Cooperative Organisation: Meaning & Nature of cooperative societies 

30.08.2024 Registration of cooperative societies

31.08.2024 Case study

02.09.2024 Discussion & Revision

03.09.2024 State Ownership

04.09.2024 State Ownership

05.09.2024 Non Profit Organisations

06.09.2024 Non Profit Organisations

07.09.2024 Trade Associations

09.09.2024 Trade Associations

10.09.2024 Globalisation: Meaning & Nature

11.09.2024 Strategies of Globalisation

12.09.2024 Discussion & Revision

13.09.2024 Evaluation of Globalisation

14.09.2024 Challenges for Indian Business

16.09.2024 Process of Setting- up a Business Unit



Class- BBA

Semester- 1st

Date

17.09.2024 Class Test

18.09.2024 Discussion & Revision

19.09.2024 Generation of opportunities & ideas

20.09.2024 Generation of opportunities & ideas

21.09.2024 Class Discussion

23.09.2024 Shaheedi Diwas/Haryana War Heroes' Martyrdom Day

24.09.2024 Creativity and Innovation

25.09.2024 Creativity and Innovation

26.09.2024  Feasibility Study

27.09.2024 Class Discussion

28.09.2024  Feasibility Study

30.09.2024 Business Plan

01.10.2024 Case study

02.10.2024 Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti

03.10.2024 Maharaja Aggarsen Jayanti

04.10.2024 Class Test

05.10.2024 Discussion & Revision

07.10.2024 Procedure of preparing a Business Plan

08.10.2024 Procedure of preparing a Business Plan

09.10.2024 Case Study

10.10.2024 Group Discussion

11.10.2024 Plant Location: Meaning & Introduction

12.10.2024 Dussehra

14.10.2024 Scope of Plant Location

15.10.2024 Scope of Plant Location

16.10.2024 Selection of an Ideal Plant Location

17.10.2024 Maharishi Valmiki Jayanti



Class- BBA

Semester- 1st

Date

18.10.2024 Selection of an Ideal Plant Location

19.10.2024 Case Study

21.10.2024 Factors affecting Plant Location

22.10.2024 Factors affecting Plant Location

23.10.2024 Factors affecting Plant Location

24.10.2024 Class Test

25.10.2024 Business unit

26.10.2024 Size of Business unit: Introduction 

04.11.2024 Assignment-1I

05.11.2024 Measures of Size of Business Unit

06.11.2024 Measures of Size of Business Unit

07.11.2024 Measures of Size of Business Unit

08.11.2024 Case Study

09.11.2024 Factors to be studied for starting a business Enterprise

11.11.2024 Factors to be studied for starting a business Enterprise

12.11.2024 Factors to be studied for starting a business Enterprise

13.11.2024 Special Economic Zones

14.11.2024 Special Economic Zones

15.11.2024 Guru Nanak Jayanti

16.11.2024 Discussion & Revision

18.11.2024 Class test

19.11.2024 Revision

20.11.2024 Class test

21.11.2024 Viva

22.11.2024 Viva

27.10.2024 to 03.11.2024



Class: M.com Class: BTM Class…………

Semester: 3rd Semester: 3rd Semester…………

22.07.2024 introduction of ed

23.07.2024 introduction of ed

24.07.2024 concept of ed

25.07.2024 concept of mgnt

26.07.2024 concept of mgnt

27.07.2024 concept of mgnt 

29.07.2024 nature of ed

30.07.2024 scope of ed

31.07.2024

01.08.2024 characteristics of mgnt

02.08.2024 characteristics of mgnt

03.08.2024 function of mgnt

05.08.2024 factors affecting 
ENT.growth

06.08.2024 factors affecting 
ENT.growth

07.08.2024 problem solving 

08.08.2024 function of mgnt 

09.08.2024 function of mgnt 

10.08.2024 problem solving 

12.08.2024 major motives of an 
entrepreneur 

13.08.2024 major motives 

Dayanand Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Kurukshetra

Date

Shaheed Udham Singh's Martyrdom Day

Name of teacher: Ms.Kanupriya

Subject: Ed, principles of management 

Session 2024-25 (22.07.2024 to 22.11.2024)

Lesson Plan (Odd Semester)



Class: M.com Class: BTM Class…………

Semester: 3rd Semester: 3rd Semester…………

Date

14.08.2024 major motives of entr.

15.08.2024

16.08.2024 test

17.08.2024 group discussion 

19.08.2024

20.08.2024 test

21.08.2024 group discussion 

22.08.2024 significance of mgnt

23.08.2024 approaches of management 

24.08.2024 approaches of management 

26.08.2024

27.08.2024 problem solving 

28.08.2024 assignment 1

29.08.2024 approaches of management 

30.08.2024 approaches of management 

31.08.2024 approaches of management 

02.09.2024 stress management 

03.09.2024 stress management 

04.09.2024 stress management 

05.09.2024 test 

06.09.2024 problem solving

07.09.2024 approaches of management 

09.09.2024 stress management 

10.09.2024 ppt

11.09.2024 problem solving 

Raksha Bandhan

Independence Day

Janamashtami



Class: M.com Class: BTM Class…………

Semester: 3rd Semester: 3rd Semester…………

Date

12.09.2024 assignment 1 

13.09.2024 Management as science 

14.09.2024 management as science 

16.09.2024 stress management 

17.09.2024 test

18.09.2024 EDP 

19.09.2024 group discussion 

20.09.2024 management as art 

21.09.2024 management as art

23.09.2024

24.09.2024 EDP 

25.09.2024 EDP 

26.09.2024 test

27.09.2024 group discussion 

28.09.2024 concept of planning 

30.09.2024 test

01.10.2024 EDP 

02.10.2024

03.10.2024

04.10.2024 planning 

05.10.2024 planning 

07.10.2024 group discussion 

08.10.2024 ppt

09.10.2024 ppt

10.10.2024 characteristics of planning 

Shaheedi Diwas/Haryana War Heroes' Martyrdom Day

Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti

Maharaja Aggarsen Jayanti



Class: M.com Class: BTM Class…………

Semester: 3rd Semester: 3rd Semester…………

Date

11.10.2024 importance of planning 

12.10.2024

14.10.2024 concept of small enterprises 

15.10.2024 small enterprises 

16.10.2024 characteristics 

17.10.2024

18.10.2024 importance of planning 

19.10.2024 process of planning 

21.10.2024 classification of small 
enterprises 

22.10.2024 classification of small 
enterprises 

23.10.2024 classification of small 
enterprises 

24.10.2024 process of planning 

25.10.2024 process of planning 

26.10.2024 types Of plans

04.11.2024 ownership structure 

05.11.2024 ownership structure 

06.11.2024 ownership structure 

07.11.2024 types Of plans

08.11.2024 decision making

09.11.2024

11.11.2024 ppt

12.11.2024 test 

13.11.2024 revision 

14.11.2024 decision making process

Dussehra

27.10.2024 to 03.11.2024 Diwali Vacations

Maharishi Valmiki Jayanti



Class: M.com Class: BTM Class…………

Semester: 3rd Semester: 3rd Semester…………

Date

15.11.2024

16.11.2024 merits and demerits of 
decision making 

18.11.2024 revision 

19.11.2024 revision 

20.11.2024 revision 

21.11.2024 revision 

22.11.2024 revision 

Guru Nanak Jayanti



Class…B.com 2 nd year 
(gen+SFS+VOC)

Class: M.com Class BBA

3rd sem Semester: 3 Semester : 1 

22.07.2024 orientation programme 

23.07.2024 orientation programme 

24.07.2024 introduction of income tax retailing concepts introduction to mgnt

25.07.2024 basic concepts characteristics introduction to mgnt

26.07.2024 virtual digital assets, role of 
PAN

importance evolution of mgnt

27.07.2024 max marginal rate, alternate 
min.tax

function evolution of mgnt 

29.07.2024 problem solving theroies evolution of mgnt 

30.07.2024 tax planning problem solving 

31.07.2024

01.08.2024 tax avoidance theroies function of mgnt

02.08.2024 tax evasion retailing in India significance 

03.08.2024 agricultural income planning in retailing  managerial roles 

05.08.2024 agricultural income strategic planning managerial roles 

06.08.2024 computation of income planning for global retailing managerial skills 

07.08.2024 computation of income test test

08.08.2024 Test retailing formats assgn 1 

09.08.2024 problem solving problem solving problem solving 

10.08.2024 Assgn 1 Assgn 1 planning 

12.08.2024 residential status classification planning 

13.08.2024 residential status classification planning 

Dayanand Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Kurukshetra

Date

Shaheed Udham Singh's Martyrdom Day

Name of teacher: Miss kanupriya 

subject: income tax,retail mgmt, principles of management 

Session 2024-25 (22.07.2024 to 22.11.2024)

Lesson Plan (Odd Semester)



Class…B.com 2 nd year 
(gen+SFS+VOC)

Class: M.com Class BBA

3rd sem Semester: 3 Semester : 1 

Date

14.08.2024 residential status classification planning 

15.08.2024

16.08.2024 test group discussion group discussion 

17.08.2024 group discussion planning location of retail 
institutions 

problem solving 

19.08.2024

20.08.2024 Huf problem solving organizng 

21.08.2024 Huf trading area analysis oraganzing

22.08.2024 retired type of location problem solving 

23.08.2024 Retirement benefits choosing and evaluating a 
particular site

test

24.08.2024 Retirement benefits test delegation of authority 

26.08.2024

27.08.2024 provision HR in management delegation of authority 

28.08.2024 provision HR in management centralization 

29.08.2024 assgn 2 test test

30.08.2024 test HR in management decentralization 

31.08.2024 provision problem solving decentralization 

02.09.2024 group discussion store operations group discussion 

03.09.2024 income from house 
property 

store operations Staffing 

04.09.2024 income from house 
property 

store operations staffing 

05.09.2024 test store operations staffing 

06.09.2024 test group discussion staffing 

07.09.2024 problem solving Ppt staffing 

09.09.2024 computation of taxable 
income 

presentation staffing 

10.09.2024 test test problem solving 

11.09.2024 computation of taxable 
income 

customer service test 

Raksha Bandhan

Independence Day

Janamashtami



Class…B.com 2 nd year 
(gen+SFS+VOC)

Class: M.com Class BBA

3rd sem Semester: 3 Semester : 1 

Date

12.09.2024 profits and gains from 
business 

customer service Assgn 2 

13.09.2024 profits under depreciation customer service directing 

14.09.2024 profits under depreciation gap model directing 

16.09.2024 profits under provision gap model directing 

17.09.2024 test test directing 

18.09.2024 profits under provision retailing customer directing 

19.09.2024 profits under provision retailing customer test 

20.09.2024 problem solving ppt group discussion 

21.09.2024 group discussion ppt problem solving 

23.09.2024

24.09.2024 capital gains financial management communication 

25.09.2024 capital gains financial management communication 

26.09.2024 capital gains financial management communication 

27.09.2024 capital gains financial management communication 

28.09.2024 test test problem solving 

30.09.2024 capital gains ppt test 

01.10.2024 income from other sources ppt measure 

02.10.2024

03.10.2024

04.10.2024 income from other sources FDI in retail measure 

05.10.2024 income from other sources ppt measure 

07.10.2024 income from other sources ppt communication network 

08.10.2024 income from other sources retail audit communication network 

09.10.2024 clubbing of income retail audit test 

10.10.2024 clubbing of income problem solving communication network 

Shaheedi Diwas/Haryana War Heroes' Martyrdom Day

Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti

Maharaja Aggarsen Jayanti



Class…B.com 2 nd year 
(gen+SFS+VOC)

Class: M.com Class BBA

3rd sem Semester: 3 Semester : 1 

Date

11.10.2024 clubbing of income ppt group discussion 

12.10.2024

14.10.2024 clubbing of income ppt controlling 

15.10.2024 group discussion test test

16.10.2024 set off of losses application in It in retailing importance 

17.10.2024

18.10.2024 Test group discussion importance 

19.10.2024 set off of losses social aspect test

21.10.2024 set off of losses problem solving problem solving 

22.10.2024 problem solving test process

23.10.2024 test test process

24.10.2024 carry forward of losses ethical aspects test 

25.10.2024 carry forward of losses ethical aspects test 

26.10.2024 group discussion ppt problem solving 

04.11.2024 Test test controlling technique 

05.11.2024 carry forward of losses legal aspects controlling technique 

06.11.2024 exempted income legal aspects controlling technique 

07.11.2024 exempted income problem solving test 

08.11.2024 exempted income test problem solving 

09.11.2024 exempted income test group discussion 

11.11.2024 test ppt test 

12.11.2024 problem solving ppt revision 

13.11.2024 revision group discussion revision 

14.11.2024 revision group discussion revision 

Dussehra

27.10.2024 to 03.11.2024 Diwali Vacations

Maharishi Valmiki Jayanti



Class…B.com 2 nd year 
(gen+SFS+VOC)

Class: M.com Class BBA

3rd sem Semester: 3 Semester : 1 

Date

15.11.2024

16.11.2024 revision revision revision 

18.11.2024 revision revision revision 

19.11.2024 revision revision revision 

20.11.2024 revision revision revision 

21.11.2024 revision revision revision 

22.11.2024 revision revision revision 

Guru Nanak Jayanti



Class…B.com 2 nd year 
(gen+SFS+VOC)

Class: M.com Class BBA

3rd sem Semester: 3 Semester : 1 

22.07.2024 orientation programme 

23.07.2024 orientation programme 

24.07.2024 introduction of income tax retailing concepts introduction to mgnt

25.07.2024 basic concepts characteristics introduction to mgnt

26.07.2024 virtual digital assets, role 
of PAN

importance evolution of mgnt

27.07.2024 max marginal rate, 
alternate min.tax

function evolution of mgnt 

29.07.2024 problem solving theroies evolution of mgnt 

30.07.2024 tax planning problem solving 

31.07.2024

01.08.2024 tax avoidance theroies function of mgnt

02.08.2024 tax evasion retailing in India significance 

03.08.2024 agricultural income planning in retailing  managerial roles 

05.08.2024 agricultural income strategic planning managerial roles 

06.08.2024 computation of income planning for global retailing managerial skills 

07.08.2024 computation of income test test

08.08.2024 Test retailing formats assgn 1 

09.08.2024 problem solving problem solving problem solving 

10.08.2024 Assgn 1 Assgn 1 planning 

12.08.2024 residential status classification planning 

13.08.2024 residential status classification planning 

Dayanand Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Kurukshetra

Date

Shaheed Udham Singh's Martyrdom Day

Name of teacher: Miss kanupriya 

subject: income tax,retail mgmt, principles of management 

Session 2024-25 (22.07.2024 to 22.11.2024)

Lesson Plan (Odd Semester)



Class…B.com 2 nd year 
(gen+SFS+VOC)

Class: M.com Class BBA

3rd sem Semester: 3 Semester : 1 

Date

14.08.2024 residential status classification planning 

15.08.2024

16.08.2024 test group discussion group discussion 

17.08.2024 group discussion planning location of retail 
institutions 

problem solving 

19.08.2024

20.08.2024 Huf problem solving organizng 

21.08.2024 Huf trading area analysis oraganzing

22.08.2024 retired type of location problem solving 

23.08.2024 Retirement benefits choosing and evaluating a 
particular site

test

24.08.2024 Retirement benefits test delegation of authority 

26.08.2024

27.08.2024 provision HR in management delegation of authority 

28.08.2024 provision HR in management centralization 

29.08.2024 assgn 2 test test

30.08.2024 test HR in management decentralization 

31.08.2024 provision problem solving decentralization 

02.09.2024 group discussion store operations group discussion 

03.09.2024 income from house 
property 

store operations Staffing 

04.09.2024 income from house 
property 

store operations staffing 

05.09.2024 test store operations staffing 

06.09.2024 test group discussion staffing 

07.09.2024 problem solving Ppt staffing 

09.09.2024 computation of taxable 
income 

presentation staffing 

10.09.2024 test test problem solving 

11.09.2024 computation of taxable 
income 

customer service test 

Raksha Bandhan

Independence Day

Janamashtami



Class…B.com 2 nd year 
(gen+SFS+VOC)

Class: M.com Class BBA

3rd sem Semester: 3 Semester : 1 

Date

12.09.2024 profits and gains from 
business 

customer service Assgn 2 

13.09.2024 profits under depreciation customer service directing 

14.09.2024 profits under depreciation gap model directing 

16.09.2024 profits under provision gap model directing 

17.09.2024 test test directing 

18.09.2024 profits under provision retailing customer directing 

19.09.2024 profits under provision retailing customer test 

20.09.2024 problem solving ppt group discussion 

21.09.2024 group discussion ppt problem solving 

23.09.2024

24.09.2024 capital gains financial management communication 

25.09.2024 capital gains financial management communication 

26.09.2024 capital gains financial management communication 

27.09.2024 capital gains financial management communication 

28.09.2024 test test problem solving 

30.09.2024 capital gains ppt test 

01.10.2024 income from other sources ppt measure 

02.10.2024

03.10.2024

04.10.2024 income from other sources FDI in retail measure 

05.10.2024 income from other sources ppt measure 

07.10.2024 income from other sources ppt communication network 

08.10.2024 income from other sources retail audit communication network 

09.10.2024 clubbing of income retail audit test 

10.10.2024 clubbing of income problem solving communication network 

Shaheedi Diwas/Haryana War Heroes' Martyrdom Day

Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti

Maharaja Aggarsen Jayanti



Class…B.com 2 nd year 
(gen+SFS+VOC)

Class: M.com Class BBA

3rd sem Semester: 3 Semester : 1 

Date

11.10.2024 clubbing of income ppt group discussion 

12.10.2024

14.10.2024 clubbing of income ppt controlling 

15.10.2024 group discussion test test

16.10.2024 set off of losses application in It in retailing importance 

17.10.2024

18.10.2024 Test group discussion importance 

19.10.2024 set off of losses social aspect test

21.10.2024 set off of losses problem solving problem solving 

22.10.2024 problem solving test process

23.10.2024 test test process

24.10.2024 carry forward of losses ethical aspects test 

25.10.2024 carry forward of losses ethical aspects test 

26.10.2024 group discussion ppt problem solving 

04.11.2024 Test test controlling technique 

05.11.2024 carry forward of losses legal aspects controlling technique 

06.11.2024 exempted income legal aspects controlling technique 

07.11.2024 exempted income problem solving test 

08.11.2024 exempted income test problem solving 

09.11.2024 exempted income test group discussion 

11.11.2024 test ppt test 

12.11.2024 problem solving ppt revision 

13.11.2024 revision group discussion revision 

14.11.2024 revision group discussion revision 

Dussehra

27.10.2024 to 03.11.2024 Diwali Vacations

Maharishi Valmiki Jayanti



Class…B.com 2 nd year 
(gen+SFS+VOC)

Class: M.com Class BBA

3rd sem Semester: 3 Semester : 1 

Date

15.11.2024

16.11.2024 revision revision revision 

18.11.2024 revision revision revision 

19.11.2024 revision revision revision 

20.11.2024 revision revision revision 

21.11.2024 revision revision revision 

22.11.2024 revision revision revision 

Guru Nanak Jayanti



Class…B.com 2 nd year 
(gen+SFS+VOC)

Class: M.com Class BBA

3rd sem Semester: 3 Semester : 1 

22.07.2024 orientation programme 

23.07.2024 orientation programme 

24.07.2024 introduction of income tax retailing concepts introduction to mgnt

25.07.2024 basic concepts characteristics introduction to mgnt

26.07.2024 virtual digital assets, role 
of PAN

importance evolution of mgnt

27.07.2024 max marginal rate, 
alternate min.tax

function evolution of mgnt 

29.07.2024 problem solving theroies evolution of mgnt 

30.07.2024 tax planning problem solving 

31.07.2024

01.08.2024 tax avoidance theroies function of mgnt

02.08.2024 tax evasion retailing in India significance 

03.08.2024 agricultural income planning in retailing  managerial roles 

05.08.2024 agricultural income strategic planning managerial roles 

06.08.2024 computation of income planning for global retailing managerial skills 

07.08.2024 computation of income test test

08.08.2024 Test retailing formats assgn 1 

09.08.2024 problem solving problem solving problem solving 

10.08.2024 Assgn 1 Assgn 1 planning 

12.08.2024 residential status classification planning 

13.08.2024 residential status classification planning 

Lesson Plan (Odd Semester)

Dayanand Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Kurukshetra

Subject… commerce 

Name of teacher: Miss kanupriya 

Shaheed Udham Singh's Martyrdom Day

Date

Session 2024-25 (22.07.2024 to 22.11.2024)



Class…B.com 2 nd year 
(gen+SFS+VOC)

Class: M.com Class BBA

3rd sem Semester: 3 Semester : 1 

Date

14.08.2024 residential status classification planning 

15.08.2024

16.08.2024 test group discussion group discussion 

17.08.2024 group discussion planning location of retail 
institutions 

problem solving 

19.08.2024

20.08.2024 Huf problem solving organizng 

21.08.2024 Huf trading area analysis oraganzing

22.08.2024 retired type of location problem solving 

23.08.2024 Retirement benefits choosing and evaluating a 
particular site

test

24.08.2024 Retirement benefits test delegation of authority 

26.08.2024

27.08.2024 provision HR in management delegation of authority 

28.08.2024 provision HR in management centralization 

29.08.2024 assgn 2 test test

30.08.2024 test HR in management decentralization 

31.08.2024 provision problem solving decentralization 

02.09.2024 group discussion store operations group discussion 

03.09.2024 income from house 
property 

store operations Staffing 

04.09.2024 income from house 
property 

store operations staffing 

05.09.2024 test store operations staffing 

06.09.2024 test group discussion staffing 

07.09.2024 problem solving Ppt staffing 

09.09.2024 computation of taxable 
income 

presentation staffing 

10.09.2024 test test problem solving 

11.09.2024 computation of taxable 
income 

customer service test 

Raksha Bandhan

Independence Day

Janamashtami



Class…B.com 2 nd year 
(gen+SFS+VOC)

Class: M.com Class BBA

3rd sem Semester: 3 Semester : 1 

Date

12.09.2024 profits and gains from 
business 

customer service Assgn 2 

13.09.2024 profits under depreciation customer service directing 

14.09.2024 profits under depreciation gap model directing 

16.09.2024 profits under provision gap model directing 

17.09.2024 test test directing 

18.09.2024 profits under provision retailing customer directing 

19.09.2024 profits under provision retailing customer test 

20.09.2024 problem solving ppt group discussion 

21.09.2024 group discussion ppt problem solving 

23.09.2024

24.09.2024 capital gains financial management communication 

25.09.2024 capital gains financial management communication 

26.09.2024 capital gains financial management communication 

27.09.2024 capital gains financial management communication 

28.09.2024 test test problem solving 

30.09.2024 capital gains ppt test 

01.10.2024 income from other sources ppt measure 

02.10.2024

03.10.2024

04.10.2024 income from other sources FDI in retail measure 

05.10.2024 income from other sources ppt measure 

07.10.2024 income from other sources ppt communication network 

08.10.2024 income from other sources retail audit communication network 

09.10.2024 clubbing of income retail audit test 

10.10.2024 clubbing of income problem solving communication network 

Shaheedi Diwas/Haryana War Heroes' Martyrdom Day

Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti

Maharaja Aggarsen Jayanti



Class…B.com 2 nd year 
(gen+SFS+VOC)

Class: M.com Class BBA

3rd sem Semester: 3 Semester : 1 

Date

11.10.2024 clubbing of income ppt group discussion 

12.10.2024

14.10.2024 clubbing of income ppt controlling 

15.10.2024 group discussion test test

16.10.2024 set off of losses application in It in retailing importance 

17.10.2024

18.10.2024 Test group discussion importance 

19.10.2024 set off of losses social aspect test

21.10.2024 set off of losses problem solving problem solving 

22.10.2024 problem solving test process

23.10.2024 test test process

24.10.2024 carry forward of losses ethical aspects test 

25.10.2024 carry forward of losses ethical aspects test 

26.10.2024 group discussion ppt problem solving 

04.11.2024 Test test controlling technique 

05.11.2024 carry forward of losses legal aspects controlling technique 

06.11.2024 exempted income legal aspects controlling technique 

07.11.2024 exempted income problem solving test 

08.11.2024 exempted income test problem solving 

09.11.2024 exempted income test group discussion 

11.11.2024 test ppt test 

12.11.2024 problem solving ppt revision 

13.11.2024 revision group discussion revision 

14.11.2024 revision group discussion revision 

Dussehra

27.10.2024 to 03.11.2024 Diwali Vacations

Maharishi Valmiki Jayanti



Class…B.com 2 nd year 
(gen+SFS+VOC)

Class: M.com Class BBA

3rd sem Semester: 3 Semester : 1 

Date

15.11.2024

16.11.2024 revision revision revision 

18.11.2024 revision revision revision 

19.11.2024 revision revision revision 

20.11.2024 revision revision revision 

21.11.2024 revision revision revision 

22.11.2024 revision revision revision 

Guru Nanak Jayanti



Class-Mcom final(HRD) Class-BBA 

2nd(Marketing 

Class-BTM 2nd(POM)

Semester-3rd Semester-3rd Semester-3rd

22.07.2024

23.07.2024

24.07.2024

25.07.2024 Orientation Orientation 

26.07.2024 Orientation Introduction to syllabus 

27.07.2024 Introduction to syllabus Meaning of marketing 

29.07.2024 Meaning of hrd ..do.. Orientation 

30.07.2024 ..do.. ..do.. Orientation 

31.07.2024

01.08.2024 Importance of hrd Marketing concepts

02.08.2024 Scope of hrd ..do..

03.08.2024 ..do.. ..do..

05.08.2024 HRD and HRM Marketing management Introduction to syllabus 

06.08.2024 ..do.. ..do.. Organising 

07.08.2024 HRD process and outcome ..do.. ..do..

08.08.2024 ..do.. ..do..

09.08.2024 ..do.. Marketing environment 

10.08.2024 ..do.. ..do..

12.08.2024 ..do.. ..do.. Organising

13.08.2024 ..do.. Marketing mix Levels of organising 

Shaheed Udham Singh's Martyrdom Day

Date

Dayanand Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Kurukshetra

Lesson Plan (Odd Semester)

Session 2024-25 (22.07.2024 to 22.11.2024)

Name of teacher:MS Simran

Subject-Commerce



Class-Mcom final(HRD) Class-BBA 

2nd(Marketing 

Class-BTM 2nd(POM)

Semester-3rd Semester-3rd Semester-3rd

Date

14.08.2024 ..do.. ..do.. ..do..

15.08.2024

16.08.2024 ..do.. ..do..

17.08.2024 HRD approaches ..do..

19.08.2024

20.08.2024 ..do.. ..do.. Span of management 

21.08.2024 ..do.. ..do.. ..do..

22.08.2024 ..do.. Marketing segmentation 

23.08.2024 ..do.. ..do..

24.08.2024 ..do.. ..do..

26.08.2024

27.08.2024 Organisation effectiveness ..do.. Organising structure 

28.08.2024 ..do.. ..do.. ..do..

29.08.2024 ..do.. ..do..

30.08.2024 ..do.. MIS

31.08.2024 Assignment 1 ..do..

02.09.2024 Strategic HRD Marketing research ..do..

03.09.2024 ..do.. ..do.. ..do..

04.09.2024 ..do.. Consumer behaviour class test

05.09.2024 ..do.. ..do..

06.09.2024 ..do . ..do..

07.09.2024 ..do.. ..do..

09.09.2024 class test class test Delegation of authority 

10.09.2024 Issues and challenges for 

hrd professionals

Profuct concepts ..do..

11.09.2024 ..do.. ..do.. ..do..

Independence Day

Raksha Bandhan

Janamashtami



Class-Mcom final(HRD) Class-BBA 

2nd(Marketing 

Class-BTM 2nd(POM)

Semester-3rd Semester-3rd Semester-3rd

Date

12.09.2024 ..do.. Importance of product 

concept 
13.09.2024 ..do . ..do..

14.09.2024 ..do.. Product mix strategies

16.09.2024 ..do.. ..do.. ..do..

17.09.2024 ..do.. New product development 

process

Centralisation and 

decentralisation 
18.09.2024 Knowledge management ..do.. ..do..

19.09.2024 ..do.. Product lifecycle

20.09.2024 ..do.. ..do..

21.09.2024 ..do.. ..do..

23.09.2024

24.09.2024 ..do.. Branding ..do..

25.09.2024 ..do.. packaging ..do..

26.09.2024 ..do.. labelling 

27.09.2024 learning and learning 

organisation 

product pricing

28.09.2024 ..do.. ..do..

30.09.2024 ..do.. ..do.. Motivation meaning

01.10.2024 ..do.. ..do.. ..do..

02.10.2024

03.10.2024

04.10.2024 ..do.. Distribution channels

05.10.2024 ..do.. ..do..

07.10.2024 Role analysis ..do . Motivation theories

08.10.2024 ..do.. Physical distribution ..do..

09.10.2024 ..do.. ..do.. ..do..

10.10.2024 ..do . ..do..

Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti

Maharaja Aggarsen Jayanti



Class-Mcom final(HRD) Class-BBA 

2nd(Marketing 

Class-BTM 2nd(POM)

Semester-3rd Semester-3rd Semester-3rd

Date

11.10.2024 ..do.. ..do..

12.10.2024

14.10.2024 competency mapping Promotion mix leadership

15.10.2024 ..do.. ..do.. ..do..

16.10.2024 ..do.. ..do . Assignment 1

17.10.2024

18.10.2024 ..do.. personal selling

19.10.2024 Employee socialisation and 

induction 

..do..

21.10.2024 ..do.. Direct marketing Communication 

22.10.2024 ..do.. ..do.. ..do..

23.10.2024 ..do.. Publicity ..do..

24.10.2024 ..do.. ..do..

25.10.2024 ..do.. public relations 

26.10.2024 Training ..do..

04.11.2024 ..do.. Marketing organisation class test 

05.11.2024 ..do.. ..do.. Controlling 

06.11.2024 ..do.. ..do.. ..do..

07.11.2024 ..do.. ..do..

08.11.2024 class test .do..

09.11.2024 organisation health class test

11.11.2024 ..do.. service marketing controlling 

12.11.2024 ..do.. ..do.. ..do..

13.11.2024 ..do.. ..do.. ..do..

14.11.2024 ..do.. ..do..

Dussehra

27.10.2024 to 03.11.2024 Diwali Vacations

Maharishi Valmiki Jayanti



Class-Mcom final(HRD) Class-BBA 

2nd(Marketing 

Class-BTM 2nd(POM)

Semester-3rd Semester-3rd Semester-3rd

Date

15.11.2024

16.11.2024 organisation climate Doubt session

18.11.2024 ..do.. Revision Revision 

19.11.2024 ..do.. Revision .do..

20.11.2024 ..do.. ..do.. ..do..

21.11.2024 ppt class test 

22.11.2024 ppt Doubts

Guru Nanak Jayanti



Class-Mcom Final(ED) Class-BA and BTM(MDC 

3)

Class…………

Semester 3rd Semester-3rd Semester…………

22.07.2024

23.07.2024

24.07.2024

25.07.2024 Orientation Orientation 

26.07.2024 Introduction Orientation 

27.07.2024 Forms of ownership Introduction to syllabus 

29.07.2024

30.07.2024 ..

31.07.2024

01.08.2024 ..do.. Meaning of investment 

02.08.2024 ..do.. ..do..

03.08.2024 Factors affecting ownership Objectives of investing

05.08.2024

06.08.2024

07.08.2024

08.08.2024 ..do.. ..do..

09.08.2024 ..do.. Advantages of investing 

10.08.2024 Small scale industries ..do..

12.08.2024

13.08.2024

Date

Dayanand Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Kurukshetra

Lesson Plan (Odd Semester)

Session 2024-25 (22.07.2024 to 22.11.2024)

Name of teacher: Ms Simran

Subject-Commerce

Shaheed Udham Singh's Martyrdom Day



Class-Mcom Final(ED) Class-BA and BTM(MDC 

3)

Class…………

Semester 3rd Semester-3rd Semester…………

Date

14.08.2024

15.08.2024

16.08.2024 SSI process of investment 

17.08.2024 ..do.. ..do..

19.08.2024

20.08.2024

21.08.2024

22.08.2024 ..do.. Money market

23.08.2024 Assignment ..do..

24.08.2024 ..do.. capital market

26.08.2024

27.08.2024

28.08.2024

29.08.2024 project reports ..do..

30.08.2024 ..do.. ..do..

31.08.2024 ..do.. Indian securities market

02.09.2024

03.09.2024

04.09.2024

05.09.2024 Assesment of demand and 

supply in potential area

Indian securities market

06.09.2024 ..do.. process of investing 

theough stock exchange 
07.09.2024 selection new business ..do..

09.09.2024

10.09.2024

11.09.2024

Independence Day

Raksha Bandhan

Janamashtami



Class-Mcom Final(ED) Class-BA and BTM(MDC 

3)

Class…………

Semester 3rd Semester-3rd Semester…………

Date

12.09.2024 ..do.. Stock market indices

13.09.2024 ..do.. ..do..

14.09.2024 product life cycle NEAT system 

16.09.2024

17.09.2024

18.09.2024

19.09.2024 ..do.. ..do..

20.09.2024 ..do.. BOLT system

21.09.2024 ..do.. ..do..

23.09.2024

24.09.2024

25.09.2024

26.09.2024 class test class test

27.09.2024 stages for setting up unit doubt session

28.09.2024 ..do.. SEBI

30.09.2024

01.10.2024

02.10.2024

03.10.2024

04.10.2024 project identification Role of SEBI

05.10.2024 project formulation ..do..

07.10.2024

08.10.2024

09.10.2024

10.10.2024 ..do.. Return and risk in financial 

investment 

Shaheedi Diwas/Haryana War Heroes' Martyrdom Day

Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti

Maharaja Aggarsen Jayanti



Class-Mcom Final(ED) Class-BA and BTM(MDC 

3)

Class…………

Semester 3rd Semester-3rd Semester…………

Date

11.10.2024 preparation of project report ..do..

12.10.2024

14.10.2024

15.10.2024

16.10.2024

17.10.2024

18.10.2024 ..do.. Fixed income securities 

19.10.2024 ..do.. ..do..

21.10.2024

22.10.2024

23.10.2024

24.10.2024 Human relations and 

performance 

Assignment 

25.10.2024 ..do.. variable income securities 

26.10.2024 ..do.. ..do..

04.11.2024

05.11.2024

06.11.2024

07.11.2024 HPT Bonds

08.11.2024 ..do.. ..do..

09.11.2024 ..do.. Mutual funds 

11.11.2024

12.11.2024

13.11.2024

14.11.2024 Environment considerations Role of AMFI

Dussehra

27.10.2024 to 03.11.2024 Diwali Vacations

Maharishi Valmiki Jayanti



Class-Mcom Final(ED) Class-BA and BTM(MDC 

3)

Class…………

Semester 3rd Semester-3rd Semester…………

Date

15.11.2024

16.11.2024 concept of ecology Role of depositories in india

18.11.2024

19.11.2024

20.11.2024

21.11.2024 Quality standards Inveator protection in india

22.11.2024 ..do.. Rights and duties of investor

Guru Nanak Jayanti



Class-Mcom Previous Class………… Class…………

Semester-1st Semester………… Semester…………

07.08.2024

08.08.2024

09.08.2024

10.08.2024 Orientation 

12.08.2024 Meaning and Nature of FM

13.08.2024 Significance of FM

14.08.2024 Objectives of FM

15.08.2024

16.08.2024 Objectives of FM

17.08.2024         Scope of FM

19.08.2024

20.08.2024 Scope of FM

21.08.2024 functions of financial 

executive 
22.08.2024 TVM

23.08.2024 TVM

24.08.2024 Financial forecasting 

meaning
26.08.2024

27.08.2024 Techniques of financial 

forecasting 
28.08.2024 Techniques of financial 

forecasting 

Admission01.08.2024 to 06.08.2024

Date

Dayanand Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Kurukshetra

Lesson Plan (Odd Semester)

Session 2024-25 (01.08.2024 to 30.11.2024)

Name of teacher:  Ms Simran

Subject- Financial Management 

Independence Day

Raksha Bandhan

Janamashtami



Class-Mcom Previous Class………… Class…………

Semester-1st Semester………… Semester…………

Date

29.08.2024 Techniques of financial 

forecasting 
30.08.2024 sources of finance 

31.08.2024 sources of finance 

02.09.2024 sources of finance 

03.09.2024 sources of finance 

04.09.2024 sources of finance 

05.09.2024 Financial planning meaning

06.09.2024 Need of financial planning

07.09.2024 Importance of financial 

planning 
09.09.2024 process of financial 

planning
10.09.2024              Test

11.09.2024 Cost of capital

12.09.2024 Cost of capital

13.09.2024 Cost of capital

14.09.2024 Cost of capital

16.09.2024 Cost of capital

17.09.2024 Cost of capital

18.09.2024 Doubts 

19.09.2024                  Doubts

20.09.2024 WCM

21.09.2024 Types of working capital 

23.09.2024

24.09.2024 Determinants of Working 

capital 
25.09.2024 Assessment of working 

capital requirements 
26.09.2024 Assessment of working 

capital requirements 

Shaheedi Diwas/Haryana War Heroes' Martyrdom Day



Class-Mcom Previous Class………… Class…………

Semester-1st Semester………… Semester…………

Date

27.09.2024 Management of cash 

meaning
28.09.2024 Management of cash

30.09.2024 Management of cash

01.10.2024 Management of cash

02.10.2024

03.10.2024

04.10.2024 Test

05.10.2024 Marketable securities 

07.10.2024 Marketable securities 

08.10.2024 Marketable securities 

09.10.2024 Marketable securities 

10.10.2024 Marketable securities 

11.10.2024 Receivables 

12.10.2024

14.10.2024 Receivables 

15.10.2024 Receivables 

16.10.2024 Receivables 

17.10.2024

18.10.2024 Receivables 

19.10.2024 Receivables 

21.10.2024 Doubts 

22.10.2024 Dividend decisions

23.10.2024 Dividend decisions

24.10.2024 Dividend decisions

25.10.2024 Dividend decisions

Dussehra

Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti

Maharaja Aggarsen Jayanti

Maharishi Valmiki Jayanti



Class-Mcom Previous Class………… Class…………

Semester-1st Semester………… Semester…………

Date

26.10.2024 Dividend decisions

04.11.2024 Dividend decisions

05.11.2024 Capital structure 

06.11.2024 Capital structure 

07.11.2024 Capital structure 

08.11.2024 Capital structure 

09.11.2024 Capital structure 

11.11.2024 Capital structure 

12.11.2024 Capital structure 

13.11.2024 Capital structure 

14.11.2024 Capital structure 

15.11.2024

16.11.2024 Captal Budgeting 

18.11.2024 capital budgeting 

19.11.2024 capital budgeting 

20.11.2024 capital budgeting 

21.11.2024 capital budgeting 

22.11.2024 capital budgeting 

23.11.2024 capital budgeting 

25.11.2024 capital budgeting

26.11.2024 Revision 

27.11.2024 Revision 

28.11.2024 Revision 

29.11.2024 Revision 

Guru Nanak Jayanti

27.10.2024 to 03.11.2024 Diwali Vacations



Class-Mcom Previous Class………… Class…………

Semester-1st Semester………… Semester…………

Date

29.11.2024 Revision 

30.11.2024 Revision 



Class- B.com III (sfs+voc) Financial 
Management 

Semester-V 

22.07.2024 Bridge Course

23.07.2024 Overview of syllabus 

24.07.2024 Overview of financial management 

25.07.2024 Introduction of financial management 

26.07.2024 Introduction of financial management 

27.07.2024 Nature of financial management 

29.07.2024 Nature of financial management 

30.07.2024 Scope of financial management 

31.07.2024

01.08.2024 Scope of financial management 

02.08.2024 Objectives of financial management 

03.08.2024 Objectives of financial management 

05.08.2024 Significance of financial management 

06.08.2024 Significance of financial management 

07.08.2024 Teej

08.08.2024 Recent developments in financial management 

09.08.2024 Recent developments in financial management 

10.08.2024 Revision Test

Date

Dayanand Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Kurukshetra

Session 2024-25 (22.07.2024 to 22.11.2024)

Subject- Financial management, Business law, Entrepreneurship in tourism 



Class- B.com III (sfs+voc) Financial 
Management 

Semester-V 

Date

12.08.2024 Introduction- financial planning 

13.08.2024 Steps-financial planning 

14.08.2024 characteristics of good plan 

15.08.2024

16.08.2024 Factors affecting financial planning 

17.08.2024 Significance and limitations of financial planning 

19.08.2024

20.08.2024 Determination of financial needs

21.08.2024 Revision Test

22.08.2024 Intro-Capitalisation 

23.08.2024 Principles of capitalisation 

24.08.2024 Principles of capitalisation 

26.08.2024

27.08.2024 Over-capitalisation 

28.08.2024 Over-capitalisation 

29.08.2024 Under-capitalisation

30.08.2024 Under-capitalisation

31.08.2024 Revision Test

02.09.2024 Intro-Financial forecasting 

03.09.2024 Forecasting techniques 

04.09.2024 Forecasting techniques 

05.09.2024 Assignment 1

06.09.2024 Long term source of finance

07.09.2024 Long term source of finance

09.09.2024 Long term source of finance

10.09.2024 Medium term source of finance



Class- B.com III (sfs+voc) Financial 
Management 

Semester-V 

Date

11.09.2024 Short term source of finance

12.09.2024 Cost of capital -Theory

13.09.2024 Cost of capital-Theory 

14.09.2024 Cost of capital- Numericals 

16.09.2024 Cost of capital- Numericals 

17.09.2024 Cost of capital- Numericals 

18.09.2024 Cost of capital- Numericals 

19.09.2024 Cost of capital- Numericals 

20.09.2024 Cost of capital- Numericals 

21.09.2024 Cost of capital- Numericals 

23.09.2024

24.09.2024 Doubt session 

25.09.2024 Doubt session 

26.09.2024 Capital Structure - Theory

27.09.2024 Capital Structure- Theory 

28.09.2024 Capital Structure- Numericals

30.09.2024 Capital Structure- Numericals

01.10.2024 Capital Structure- Numericals

02.10.2024

03.10.2024

04.10.2024 Capital Structure- Numericals

05.10.2024 Capital Structure- Numericals

07.10.2024 Assignment 2

08.10.2024 Capital budgeting 

09.10.2024 Capital budgeting 

10.10.2024 Capital budgeting 

11.10.2024 Capital budgeting 

Shaheedi Diwas / Haryana War Heroes' Martyrdom Day



Class- B.com III (sfs+voc) Financial 
Management 

Semester-V 

Date

12.10.2024

14.10.2024 Capital budgeting 

15.10.2024 Capital budgeting 

16.10.2024 Capital budgeting 

17.10.2024

18.10.2024 Doubt session 

19.10.2024 Assessment Test

21.10.2024 Working Capital 

22.10.2024 Working Capital 

23.10.2024 Working Capital 

24.10.2024 Working Capital 

25.10.2024 Working Capital 

26.10.2024 Working Capital 

04.11.2024 Doubt session 

05.11.2024 Discussion about assessment test

06.11.2024 cash management 

07.11.2024 cash management 

08.11.2024 cash management 

09.11.2024 cash management 

11.11.2024 Revision

12.11.2024 Revision 

13.11.2024 Revision 

14.11.2024 Revision 

15.11.2024

16.11.2024 Revision 

18.11.2024 Revision 

27.10.2024 to 03.11.2024

Maharishi Valmiki Jayanti



Class- B.com III (sfs+voc) Financial 
Management 

Semester-V 

Date

19.11.2024 Revision 

20.11.2024 Revision

21.11.2024 Revision 

22.11.2024 Revision



Class-B.com I (sfs+voc) Business law

Semester-I

Orientation Course

Orientation Course

Overview to b.law

Intro-Business law

Intro-Contract law

continued

Important Definition-contract act

Introduction-Valid contract 

essentials of valid contract

continued

kinds of agreements

Classification of contracts 

Revision

Proposal and its legals rules

acceptance and its legal rules

revocation and modes of lapse of an offer

Dayanand Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Kurukshetra

Lesson Plan (Odd Semester)

Session 2024-25 (22.07.2024 to 22.11.2024)

Name of teacher: Ms Isha Chauhan 

Subject- Financial management, Business law, Entrepreneurship in tourism 

Shaheed Udham Singh's Martyrdom Day



Class-B.com I (sfs+voc) Business law

Semester-I

Contractual capacity of parties

continued

Revision

legal position of minor

Introduction of free consent of parties

coercion 

undue influence 

fraud

mispresentation 

mistake

lawful consideration & essentials elements

unlawful consideration & object 

intro to agreements expressly declared as void

rules of void agreements

                    performance of contract

continued

 discharge of contract 

Remedies for breach of contract

Assignment 1

legal formalities- written and registered

legal formalities- written and registered

contingent contract 

contingent contract 

Independence Day

Raksha Bandhan

Janamashtami



Class-B.com I (sfs+voc) Business law

Semester-I

intro- sales of good act 1930

formation of contract of sale 

Goods and their classification 

ascertainment of price 

conditions and warranties

conditions and warranties

transfer of property in goods

 transfer of property in goods

performance of contract of sale

performance of contract of sale

unpaid seller and his rights

unpaid seller and his rights

buyer remedies 

auction sale

auction sale

online auction

Revision

suits for breach of contract

suits for breach of contract

Assignment 2

introduction to Indian Partnership Act 1932

Nature of firm

Duties of partners

Rights of partners

Shaheedi Diwas / Haryana War Heroes' Martyrdom Day

Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti

Maharaja Aggarsen Jayanti



Class-B.com I (sfs+voc) Business law

Semester-I

Liabilities of firm

Liabilities  of partners 

Limited Liability Partnership Act 2008

Revision

Assessment test

characterstics of LLP

Incorporation of LLP

LLP agreement 

limitation of liabilities of LLP and partners

limitation of liabilities of LLP and partners

Revision

Negotiable Instruments Act 1881- meaning & nature

kinds of negotiable instruments

parties to negotiable instruments 

continued

Dishonor and discharge of negotiable instruments 

continued

Information Technology Act 2000

Information Technology Act 2000

Information Technology Act 2000

Information Technology Act 2000

Revision

Revision

Guru Nanak Jayanti

Dussehra

Diwali Vacations



Class-B.com I (sfs+voc) Business law

Semester-I

Revision

Revision

Revision

Revision



Class- BTM III Entrepreneurship in 
Tourism 

Semester-V

Orientation course

Orientation course

Overview of Entrepreneurship in tourism

Introduction of Entrepreneurship 

Nature and scope

Features of entrepreneurship 

Evolution of entrepreneurship 

Role of entrepreneurship on economic 
development 

Role of entrepreneurship on economic 
development 

Factors affecting entrepreneurship 

Factors affecting entrepreneurship 

Factors affecting entrepreneurship 

Factors affecting entrepreneurship 

Institutional framework 

Institutional framework 

Institutional framework 

Subject- Financial management, Business law, Entrepreneurship in tourism 



Class- BTM III Entrepreneurship in 
Tourism 

Semester-V

Theories of entrepreneurship 

Theories of entrepreneurship 

Theories of entrepreneurship 

Theories of entrepreneurship 

Revision 

concept of enterpneur

features of entrepreneurs

types of entrepreneurs 

entrepreneurs vs entrepreneurship 

Revision 

small business

small business

large business 

large business 

Relationship between small & large business 

cont......

Problems of small scale industries

cont......

Assignment 1

Growth of SSI's

cont......

Entrepreneurial motivation 

cont......



Class- BTM III Entrepreneurship in 
Tourism 

Semester-V

cont......

policy support to SSI  

cont......

cont......

cont......

cont......

Revision 

Forms of ownership 

cont......

cont......

cont......

cont......

Entrepreneurship development and training 

cont......

cont......

cont......

cont......

cont......

Revision 

Assignment 2

Aspects involved in growth of ent. 
environment 

cont......

cont......

Issues related to small business 



Class- BTM III Entrepreneurship in 
Tourism 

Semester-V

cont......

Financial channels

cont......

Marketing channels 

Assessment test

cont......

cont......

Technological changes in small business 

cont......

Problems of entrepreneurship 

cont......

Remedies of entrepreneurship 

cont......

cont......

Discussion about assessment test

Presentation 

Revision 

Revision 

Revision 

Revision 

Revision 

Revision 



Class- BTM III Entrepreneurship in 
Tourism 

Semester-V

Revision 

Revision 

Revision 

Revision 



Class-BBA II Production 
Management 

Class-mdc1(B.A.I) personal finance

Semester-III Semester-I

22.07.2024 Bridge course Orientation Course 

23.07.2024 Overview of subject Orientation Course 

24.07.2024 Overview of syllabus Overview 

25.07.2024 Intro- production management *

26.07.2024 Meaning- Production mgt *

27.07.2024  Nature *

29.07.2024 Objectives Personal finance-concept

30.07.2024 Scope Need & scope

31.07.2024

01.08.2024 Functions *

02.08.2024 cont..... *

03.08.2024 Historical  background *

05.08.2024 cont..... Principles- personal finance 

06.08.2024 Revision Test cont.....

07.08.2024 Production system personal finance strategies 

08.08.2024 Types of production system *

09.08.2024 cont..... *

10.08.2024 Intermittent Production System *

12.08.2024 cont..... personal finance strategies 

13.08.2024 cont..... Personal financial planning 

14.08.2024 Continuous Production System Assignment 1

Shaheed Udham Singh's Martyrdom Day

Date

Dayanand Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Kurukshetra

Lesson Plan (Odd Semester)

Session 2024-25 (22.07.2024 to 22.11.2024)

Name of teacher: Ms Isha Chauhan

Subject- Production Management, Personal finance, Fundamentals of investing 



Class-BBA II Production 
Management 

Class-mdc1(B.A.I) personal finance

Semester-III Semester-I

Date

15.08.2024

16.08.2024 cont..... *

17.08.2024 cont..... *

19.08.2024

20.08.2024 Trends in production mgt process- personal fin.planning 

21.08.2024 cont..... Fators affecting 

22.08.2024 cont..... *

23.08.2024 Revision *

24.08.2024 Assignment 1 *

26.08.2024

27.08.2024 Intro-Productivity financial planner

28.08.2024 Plant location financial objectives 

29.08.2024 cont..... *

30.08.2024 Factors affecting plant location *

31.08.2024 cont..... *

02.09.2024 cont..... Investment 

03.09.2024 Plant layout Mutual funds

04.09.2024 cont..... cont.....

05.09.2024 Types of plant layout *

06.09.2024 cont..... *

07.09.2024 cont..... *

09.09.2024 Process layout Stock market

10.09.2024 cont..... cont.....

11.09.2024 Product layout cont.....

12.09.2024 cont..... *

13.09.2024 final layout *

14.09.2024 cont..... *

Independence Day

Raksha Bandhan

Janamashtami



Class-BBA II Production 
Management 

Class-mdc1(B.A.I) personal finance

Semester-III Semester-I

Date

16.09.2024 Product Design Real estate

17.09.2024 cont..... cont.....

18.09.2024 Steps in product design cont.....

19.09.2024 cont..... *

20.09.2024 Process Planning *

21.09.2024 cont..... *

23.09.2024

24.09.2024 Process Selection other avenues for investment 

25.09.2024 cont..... cont.....

26.09.2024 Make or buy decision *

27.09.2024 cont..... *

28.09.2024 cont..... *

30.09.2024 Assignment 2 Assignment 2

01.10.2024 cont..... cont.....

02.10.2024

03.10.2024

04.10.2024 Purchase management *

05.10.2024 cont..... *

07.10.2024 cont..... institutional framework for investing 

08.10.2024 Purchase  cycle cont.....

09.10.2024 cont..... cont.....

10.10.2024 cont..... *

11.10.2024 Revision Test *

12.10.2024

14.10.2024 Maintenance Management calculation of risk 

15.10.2024 cont..... calculation of return 

16.10.2024 cont..... cont.....

Dussehra

Shaheedi Diwas/Haryana War Heroes' Martyrdom Day

Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti

Maharaja Aggarsen Jayanti



Class-BBA II Production 
Management 

Class-mdc1(B.A.I) personal finance

Semester-III Semester-I

Date

17.10.2024

18.10.2024 cont..... *

19.10.2024 Revision Test *

21.10.2024 Production planning & control calculating cost in investment 

22.10.2024 cont..... Tax treatment  of investment 

23.10.2024 Inventory Mgt & control Assessment Test

24.10.2024 cont..... *

25.10.2024 Assessment test *

26.10.2024 Discussion-assessment test *

04.11.2024 Inventory Control Techniques cheating and fraud in investment 

05.11.2024 cont..... Insurance planning

06.11.2024 cont..... Types of insurance policy

07.11.2024 cont..... *

08.11.2024 quality control in production *

09.11.2024 cont..... *

11.11.2024 cont..... consideration-purchase of insurance 

12.11.2024 cont..... Retirement planning 

13.11.2024 Revision Pension plans & NPS

14.11.2024 Revision *

15.11.2024

16.11.2024 Revision *

18.11.2024 Revision Revision

19.11.2024 Revision Revision

20.11.2024 Revision Revision

21.11.2024 Revision *

22.11.2024 Revision *

Guru Nanak Jayanti

27.10.2024 to 03.11.2024 Diwali Vacations

Maharishi Valmiki Jayanti



Class-mdc3(B.A.III) Fundamentals of 
investing

Semester-V

Bridge Course 

Overview of subject 

*

Overview of syllabus 

Investment - meaning

Objectives of investment 

*

*

Investment Process

Investment avenues 

Money market avenues

*

*

*

cont.....

capital market invst avenues

cont.....

*

*

*

Shaheed Udham Singh's Martyrdom Day

Dayanand Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Kurukshetra

Session 2024-25 (22.07.2024 to 22.11.2024)

Subject- Production Management, Personal finance, Fundamentals of investing 



Class-mdc3(B.A.III) Fundamentals of 
investing

Semester-V

Money vs Capital market

Assignment 1

*

*

Indian security market

cont.....

cont.....

*

*

stock exchange-process

cont.....

cont.....

*

*

*

Stock market indices

cont.....

cont.....

*

*

*

 NEAT system 

BOLT system

cont.....



Class-mdc3(B.A.III) Fundamentals of 
investing

Semester-V

*

*

*

SEBI

Role of SEBI

cont.....

*

*

Return in investment 

Risks in investment 

Assignment 2

*

*

Fixed income securities 

cont.....

*

*

*

Variable income securities 

cont.....

*

*

*

Shaheedi Diwas/Haryana War Heroes' Martyrdom Day

Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti

Maharaja Aggarsen Jayanti



Class-mdc3(B.A.III) Fundamentals of 
investing

Semester-V

Bonds

Mutual Funds

*

*

*

Assessment test

AMFI

Role of depositories 

*

*

*

Investor Protection 

Rights of investors

Duties of investors

*

*

*

Revision 

Revision 

*

*

*

Revision 

Revision 

Maharishi Valmiki Jayanti



Class M.COM 

Semester 1st 

07.08.2024 Strategy Concepts Charaterstics 

08.08.2024 Strategy Importance and Levels

09.08.2024 Strategic Decision Making 

10.08.2024 Concept and Significance

12.08.2024 Strategic Decision Making Aproaches 

13.08.2024 Strategic Decision Making Aproaches 

14.08.2024 Strategic Mangement Process 

15.08.2024

16.08.2024 Strategic Mangement Process 

17.08.2024 Imporatnce and Applicability of process 

19.08.2024

20.08.2024 Strategic Vission

21.08.2024 Strategic Mission

22.08.2024 Strategic Objectives 

23.08.2024 Strategic Formation 

24.08.2024 Environment Appraisal 

26.08.2024

27.08.2024 Concept and components of environment

28.08.2024 Concept and components of environment

29.08.2024 Analysing the external general environment 

30.08.2024 Analysing the external industry environment 

Dayanand Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Kurukshetra

Lesson Plan (Odd Semester)

Session 2024-25 (01.08.2024 to 30.11.2024)

Name of teacher: Vandita Batra 

Subject Strategic Management 

Date

01.08.2024 to 06.08.2024

Independence Day

Raksha Bandhan

Janamashtami



Class M.COM 

Semester 1st 

Date

31.08.2024 Organizational Appraisal 

02.09.2024 Organizational Appraisal 

03.09.2024 Dynamics of internal environment

04.09.2024 Dynamics of internal environment

05.09.2024 Methods of organisational Appraisal

06.09.2024 Methods of organisational Appraisal

07.09.2024 Techniques of organizational appraisal

09.09.2024 Techniques of organizational appraisal

10.09.2024 Porters generic strategies 

11.09.2024 Porters generic strategies 

12.09.2024 Porters generic strategies 

13.09.2024 Strategy alternatives 

14.09.2024 Stability strategy 

16.09.2024 Expansion strategy 

17.09.2024 Retrenchment strategy

18.09.2024 Combination strategy 

19.09.2024 Variations strategy

20.09.2024 Internal and external alternatives 

21.09.2024 Internal and external alternatives 

23.09.2024

24.09.2024 Horizontal and vertical alternatives 

25.09.2024 Competitve business strategy 

26.09.2024 Cost leadership strategy

27.09.2024 Focus strategy

28.09.2024 Differentiation strategy

30.09.2024 International level strategy 

01.10.2024 Strategic choice 

Shaheedi Diwas/Haryana War Heroes' Martyrdom Day



Class M.COM 

Semester 1st 

Date

02.10.2024

03.10.2024

04.10.2024 Process 

05.10.2024 Choice models 

07.10.2024 Choice models 

08.10.2024 Managerial factors 

09.10.2024 Strategy implementation 

10.10.2024 Challenges of change 

11.10.2024 Strategic programming 

12.10.2024

14.10.2024 Behavioural issues in implementation 

15.10.2024 Operational decisions 

16.10.2024 Strategy and structural decisions 

17.10.2024

18.10.2024 Strategy and structural decisions 

19.10.2024 Strategy and structural decisions 

21.10.2024 Strategic evaluation and control 

22.10.2024 Need and process 

23.10.2024 Need and process 

24.10.2024 Techniques 

25.10.2024 Techniques 

26.10.2024 Strategic issues in technological era 

Diwali 
Vacati

04.11.2024 Strategic issues in technological era 

05.11.2024 Strategic management for new entrepreneurial ventures

06.11.2024 Strategic management for new entrepreneurial ventures

07.11.2024 Startegic management for small scale industries

27.10.2024 to 03.11.2024

Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti

Maharaja Aggarsen Jayanti

Dussehraorganizational learning 

Maharishi Valmiki Jayanti



Class M.COM 

Semester 1st 

Date

08.11.2024 Startegic management for small scale industries

09.11.2024 Revision of concept of strategy 

11.11.2024 Revision of strategic management process

12.11.2024 Revision of strategic framework 

13.11.2024 Test of UNIT 1

14.11.2024 Revision of environmental appraisal 

15.11.2024

16.11.2024 Revsion of internal appraisal 

18.11.2024 Revsion of internal appraisal 

19.11.2024 Test of UNIT 2 

20.11.2024 Revision of strategy alternatives 

21.11.2024 Revision of strategic choice 

22.11.2024 Test of UNIT 3

23.11.2024 Revision of strategic implementation 

25.11.2024 Revision of structures 

26.11.2024 Revision of strategic evaluation and control 

27.11.2024 Revision of strategic evaluation and control 

28.11.2024 Revision of ecommerce and strategy 

29.11.2024 Test of UNIT 4 

29.11.2024 Test of complete syllabus 

30.11.2024 Test of complete syllabus 

Guru Nanak Jayanti



Class BA MDC General + 
Voc

Class BA MDC General + 
voc

Semester 1 st Semester 3rd 

22.07.2024 
monday

Social Media Marketing 
meaning 

No class

23.07.2024 
tuesday

Significance in modern era No class

24.07.2024 
wednesday 

Impact of social media 
platforms 

No class

25.07.2024 
thursday 

No class Capital market concept 
introduction

26.07.2024 
friday 

No class Need and structure 

27.07.2024 
saturday 

No class Types of capital market

29.07.2024 
monday

Impact of social media 
platforms 

No class

30.07.2024 
tuesday 

Impact of social media 
platforms 

No class

31.07.2024 
wednesday 
01.08.2024 

thursday 
No class Types of capital market

02.08.2024 
friday 

No class Primary market

03.08.2024 
saturday 

No class Secondary market

05.08.2024 
monday 

Problems assosicated with 
social media marketing 

No class

06.08.2024 
tuesday 

Problems assosicated with 
social media marketing 

No class

07.08.2024 
wednesday

Problems assosicated with 
social media marketing 

No class

08.08.2024  
thursday 

No class Functions of primary market

09.08.2024  
Friday

No class Functions of secondary 
market

10.08.2024  
Saturday

No class Financial instruments 

12.08.2024  
Monday

Test of Unit 1 No class

13.08.2024  
Tuesday

Social media planning No class

14.08.2024  
Wednesday

Social media goals and 
objectives

No class

15.08.2024 

Date

Shaheed Udham Singh's Martyrdom Day

Independence Day

Dayanand Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Kurukshetra

Lesson Plan (Odd Semester)

Session 2024-25 (22.07.2024 to 22.11.2024)

Name of teacher: Vandita Batra 

Subject Social Media Marketing , Fundamentals of capital market 



Class BA MDC General + 
Voc

Class BA MDC General + 
voc

Semester 1 st Semester 3rd 

Date

16.08.2024  
Friday 

No class Financial instruments 

17.08.2024  
Saturday 

No class Test of unit 1

19.08.2024

20.08.2024  
Tuesday 

Audience analysis No class

21.08.2024  
Wednesday 

Process No class

22.08.2024  
Thursday 

No class Regulation of indian capital 
market 

23.08.2024  
Friday 

No class Regulation of indian capital 
market 

24.08.2024  
Saturday 

No class SEBI constitution 

26.08.2024

27.08.2024  
Tuesday 

Developing social media 
marketing strategy

No class

28.08.2024  
Wednesday 

Developing social media 
marketing strategy

No class

29.08.2024  
Thursday 

No class Role of SEBI

30.08.2024  
Friday 

No class Role of SEBI

31.08.2024  
Saturday 

No class Investor protection

02.09.2024  
Monday 

Social media control No class

03.09.2024  
Tuesday 

Social media control No class

04.09.2024  
Wednesday 

Integrating strategies No class

05.09.2024  
Thursday 

No class Investor protection

06.09.2024  
Friday 

No class Grievance redressal 

07.09.2024  
Saturday 

No class Grievance redressal 

09.09.2024  
monday 

Test of UNIT 2 No class

10.09.2024  
tuesday 

Social media content No class

11.09.2024  
wednesday 

Content creation No class

12.09.2024  
thursday 

No class Test of unit 2

13.09.2024  
friday 

No class Stock exchange 

14.09.2024  
saturday 

No class Stock exchange role 
functions 

16.09.2024  
monday 

Audience engagement No class

Raksha Bandhan

Janamashtami



Class BA MDC General + 
Voc

Class BA MDC General + 
voc

Semester 1 st Semester 3rd 

Date

17.09.2024  
tuesday 

Ways to improve SME No class

18.09.2024  
wednesday 

Ways to improve SME No class

19.09.2024  
thursday 

                 No class Stock exchange role 
functions 

20.09.2024  
Friday 

No class Listing of securities 

21.09.2024  
saturday 

No class Introduction concept 
benefits

23.09.2024

24.09.2024  
tuesday 

Scheduling of content No class

25.09.2024  
wednesday 

Scheduling of content No class

26.09.2024  
thursday 

No class Merits and demerits 

27.09.2024  
friday 

No class Listing requirments 

28.09.2024  
saturday 

No class Listing requirments 

30.09.2024  
monday 

Content management and 
control

No class

01.10.2024  
tuesday 

Content management and 
control

No class

02.10.2024

03.10.2024

04.10.2024  
friday 

No class Procedure of listing

05.10.2024  
saturday 

No class Procedure of listing

07.10.2024  
monday 

Test of UNIT 3 No class

08.10.2024  
tuesday 

Social media advertising No class

09.10.2024  
wednesday 

Concept and importance No class

10.10.2024  
thursday 

No class Test of unit 3

11.10.2024  
friday 

No class Depository system 

12.10.2024

14.10.2024  
monday 

Types No class

15.10.2024  
tuesday 

Problems No class

16.10.2024  
wednesday 

Tools of advertising No class

17.10.2024

Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti

Maharaja Aggarsen Jayanti

Dussehra

Maharishi Valmiki Jayanti

Shaheedi Diwas/Haryana War Heroes' Martyrdom Day



Class BA MDC General + 
Voc

Class BA MDC General + 
voc

Semester 1 st Semester 3rd 

Date

18.10.2024  
friday 

No class Role and functions

19.10.2024  
saturday 

No class Types 

21.10.2024  
monday 

Tools of advertising No class

22.10.2024  
tuesday 

Planning campaigns No class

23.10.2024  
wednesday 

Planning campaigns No class

24.10.2024  
thursday 

No class Dematerialisation 

25.10.2024  
friday 

No class Dematerialisation 

26.10.2024  
saturday 

No class Benefits 

04.11.2024  
monday 

Executing campaigns No class

05.11.2024  
tuesday 

Executing campaigns No class

06.11.2024  
wednesday 

Importance if good 
campaign 

No class

07.11.2024  
thursday 

No class Benefits 

08.11.2024  
friday 

No class Recent trends in capital 
market

09.11.2024  
saturday 

No class Recent trends in capital 
market

11.11.2024  
monday 

Social media analytical tools No class

12.11.2024  
tuesday 

Social media analytical tools No class

13.11.2024  
wednesday 

Social media analytical tools No class

14.11.2024  
thursday 

No class Test of unit 4

15.11.2024

16.11.2024  
saturday 

No class Revision of unit 1

18.11.2024  
monday 

Test of UNIT 4 No class

19.11.2024  
tuesday 

Revision of unit 1 No class

20.11.2024  
wednesday 

Revision of unit 2 No class

21.11.2024  
thursday 

No class Revision of unit 2

22.11.2024  
friday 

No class Revision of unit 3

23.11.2024  
saturday 

No class Revision of unit 4

Guru Nanak Jayanti

27.10.2024 to 03.11.2024 Diwali Vacations



Class BA MDC General + 
Voc

Class BA MDC General + 
voc

Semester 1 st Semester 3rd 

Date

25.11.2024  
monday 

Revision of unit 3 No class

26.11.2024  
tuesday 

Revision of unit 4 No class

27.11.2024  
wednesday 

Test of complete syllabus No class

28.11.2024  
thursday 

No class Test of unit 1 and 2

29.11.2024  
friday 

No class Test of unit 3 and 4 

30.11.2024  
saturday 

No class Test of complete syllabus 



Class BCOM SFS + Voc Class BCOM SFS + VOC Class BTM 

Semester 3rd Semester 1st Semester 1st 

22.07.2024 Banking concept Management Characterstics Business Meaning concept

23.07.2024 Banking features Significance Nature 

24.07.2024 Banking functions Process Business environment 
meaning

25.07.2024 Banking functions Functions Nature and components

26.07.2024 Banking principles Functions Nature and components

27.07.2024 Banking principles Management as art Nature and components

29.07.2024 Banking principles Management as science Business environment 
analysis 

30.07.2024 Banking importance Management as profession Process 

31.07.2024

01.08.2024 Banking evolution in india Approaches to management Techniques 

02.08.2024 Banking evolution in india Approaches to management Techniques 

03.08.2024 Classification of banks Approaches to management Techniques 

05.08.2024 Classification of banks Approaches to management Limitations 

06.08.2024 Classification of banks Approaches to management Limitations 

07.08.2024 Classification of banks Approaches to management Test of UNIT 1

08.08.2024 Classification of banks Emerging management 
concepts 

Economic reforms in india

09.08.2024 Credit creation concept Emerging management 
concepts 

Economic reforms in india

10.08.2024 Credit creation process Emerging management 
concepts 

Liberalization 

12.08.2024 Credit creation process Test of UNIT 1 Liberalization 

13.08.2024 Credit creation merits Planning concept Privitization

14.08.2024 Credit creation 
implimentations

Planning process Privitization

15.08.2024

Date

Shaheed Udham Singh's Martyrdom Day

Independence Day

Dayanand Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Kurukshetra

Lesson Plan (Odd Semester)

Session 2024-25 (22.07.2024 to 22.11.2024)

Name of teacher: Vandita Batra 

Subject Banking and Insurance , Business Management , Tourism Business Environment 



Class BCOM SFS + Voc Class BCOM SFS + VOC Class BTM 

Semester 3rd Semester 1st Semester 1st 

Date

16.08.2024 Banking Regulation Act 
1949 

Planning types Globalization 

17.08.2024 Banking Regulation Act 
1949 

Planning types Globalization 

19.08.2024

20.08.2024 Banking Regulation Act 
1949 

Planning types Impact on tourism business 

21.08.2024 Banking Regulation Act 
1949 

Planning types Impact on tourism business 

22.08.2024 Banking Regulation Act 
1949 

Planning types Impact on tourism business 

23.08.2024 Test of UNIT 1 Organizational structure Merits and demerits 

24.08.2024 Indian Banking System 
features 

Concept benefits MSME Introduction 

26.08.2024

27.08.2024 Indian Banking System 
features 

Principles Definition problems 

28.08.2024 Nationalization of banks 
conecpt 

Principles Problems 

29.08.2024 Nationalization of banks 
importance

Principles Incentives available 

30.08.2024 Nationalization of banks 
importance

Organizational structure  Incentives available 

31.08.2024 Effects of nationalization Functional structure Incentives available 

02.09.2024 Reserve bank of India Line structure Test of unit 2 

03.09.2024 Reserve bank of India 
functions

Staff strycture Tourism development

04.09.2024 Credit control Matrix formal informal 
stryctyre 

Tourism development

05.09.2024 Credit control Organizational structure  for 
large scale business 

Tourism development

06.09.2024 Credit control Virtual organization 5 year plans 

07.09.2024 Power of RBI Test of UNIT 2 5 year plans 

09.09.2024 Power of RBI Staffing concept 5 year plans 

10.09.2024 Recent Trends in Indian 
Banking system 

Importance  scope NITI AYOG 

11.09.2024 Recent Trends in Indian 
Banking system 

Modes of staffing NITI AYOG 

12.09.2024 Recent Trends in Indian 
Banking system 

Modes of staffing NITI AYOG 

13.09.2024 Test of UNIT 2 Modes of staffing Impact on tourism business 

14.09.2024 Insurance concept Delegation Impact on tourism business 

16.09.2024 Insurance need Advantages and barriers Impact on tourism business 

Raksha Bandhan

Janamashtami



Class BCOM SFS + Voc Class BCOM SFS + VOC Class BTM 

Semester 3rd Semester 1st Semester 1st 

Date

17.09.2024 Principles of insurance Advantages and barriers National tourism policy 
2002

18.09.2024 Principles of insurance Guidelines National tourism policy 
2002

19.09.2024 Principles of insurance Decentralization National tourism policy 
2002

20.09.2024 Principles of insurance Advantages and barriers National tourism policy 
2002

21.09.2024 Insurance and economic 
growth 

Centralization Impact on tourism business 

23.09.2024

24.09.2024 Life insurance concept Advantages and barriers Impact on tourism business 

25.09.2024 Features importance Factors influencing 
decentralization 

Competition Act 

26.09.2024 Principles of life insurance Factors influencing 
decentralization 

Competition Act 

27.09.2024 Process of life insurance Directing Competition Act 

28.09.2024 Process of life insurance Concept benefits Impact on tourism business 

30.09.2024 General insurance concept Coordination Impact on tourism business 

01.10.2024 Features importance Characterstics Merits and demerits 

02.10.2024

03.10.2024

04.10.2024 Process of general insurance Importance  scope FDI 

05.10.2024 Process of general insurance Controlling Meaning and introduction

07.10.2024 Claim settlement procedure Characterstics Merits and demerits 

08.10.2024 Regulatory farmework of 
insurance 

Process Merits and demerits 

09.10.2024 Regulatory farmework of 
insurance 

Guidelines Impact on tourism business 

10.10.2024 Test of unit 3 Controling technques Impact on tourism business 

11.10.2024 Fire insurance concept Controling technques Impact on tourism business 

12.10.2024

14.10.2024 Fire insurance principles Test of UNIT 3 Govt of india schemes for 
development of tourism 

15.10.2024 Fire insurance principles Motivation Govt of india schemes for 
development of tourism 

16.10.2024 Claim settlement procedure Concept benefits Govt of india schemes for 
development of tourism 

17.10.2024

Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti

Maharaja Aggarsen Jayanti

Dussehra

Maharishi Valmiki Jayanti

Shaheedi Diwas/Haryana War Heroes' Martyrdom Day



Class BCOM SFS + Voc Class BCOM SFS + VOC Class BTM 

Semester 3rd Semester 1st Semester 1st 

Date

18.10.2024 Claim settlement procedure Approaches Govt of india schemes for 
development of tourism 

19.10.2024 Marine insurance concept Approaches Incredible India Campaign 

21.10.2024 Marine insurance concept Approaches Incredible India Campaign 

22.10.2024 Marine insurance policy Approaches Incredible India Campaign 

23.10.2024 Claim settlement procedure Leadership Incredible India Campaign 

24.10.2024 Claim settlement procedure Importance  scope PRASHAD SCHEME 

25.10.2024 Accident and motor 
insurance 

Leadership styles PRASHAD SCHEME 

26.10.2024 Accident and motor 
insurance 

Leadership styles PRASHAD SCHEME 

04.11.2024 Concept importance Approaches PRASHAD SCHEME 

05.11.2024 Claim settlement procedure Approaches SWADASH DARSHAN 
SCHEME 

06.11.2024 Test of unit 4 Approaches SWADASH DARSHAN 
SCHEME 

07.11.2024 Revsion of concept if bank 
and banking

Approaches SWADASH DARSHAN 
SCHEME 

08.11.2024 Revision of classification of 
banks

Approaches SWADASH DARSHAN 
SCHEME 

09.11.2024 Revision of credit creation Revision of UNIT 1 Revision of UNIT 1

11.11.2024 Revision of banking 
regulation act

Revision of UNIT 2 Revision of unit 2 

12.11.2024 Revision of indian banking 
system

Revision of UNIT 3 Revision of unit 3

13.11.2024 Revision of RBI Role and 
functions 

Revision of unit 4 Revision of unit 4

14.11.2024 Revisions of recent trends 
in banking 

Test of UNIT 1 Test of UNIT 1

15.11.2024

16.11.2024 Revision of life insurance Test of UNIT 2 Test of unit 2 

18.11.2024 Revision of general 
insurance 

Test of UNIT 3 Test of UNIT 3

19.11.2024 Revision fire insurance Test of UNIT 4 Test of UNIT 4

20.11.2024 Revision of marine 
insurance

Test of complete syllabus Test of UNIT 1 and 2

21.11.2024 Revision of accident and 
motor insurance 

Test of complete syllabus Test of UNIT 3 and 4

22.11.2024 Test of complete syllabus Test of complete syllabus Test of complete syllabus 

Guru Nanak Jayanti

27.10.2024 to 03.11.2024 Diwali Vacations
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